1500 COLLINS AVE |MIAMI BEAC

CLIENT

ROCKWOG

R

\ \

e

One Biscayne Tower \
Suite 1670

Two South

Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, FI 33131

%

Jonathan Cardello™ \ .

T. 305.482.8700 .
F. 305.482.8770 Lic #AA26001507 |
www.addinc.com Boston I\/Qami o

PH: 305.482 8700

. P

Contact: Jonathan Cardello

e

%

INTERIOR DESIGNERS -

ROBERT MCKINLEY
CREATIVE SERVICES

65 Bank Street - Office 1
New York, NY 10014

Contact: Robert McKinley PH: 917.549.0111

‘ " PUBLIC WORKS GENERAL CONTRACTOR
PLAN REVIEW NOTICE )
AT FxQ0STOTOS ORTEGA JUNEAU \
THIS PLAN REVIEW CONSTITUTES APPROVAL FOR Miami, FL ) R e
| OBTAINING BUILDING PERMITS ONLY. ‘i o
All constaiction and/or usa of equipmentin the fight-of-way and/or - . A SN
easements, requires a separate Public Works Department permit prior Contact: Michael Ortega PH: 305.438.7666
to start of constuction. — - )
f of existing sidewalk/swale area conditions MEP/FP
permit Requirements: Proof of existing s! e | 't 1
S (g.ctures) and/or posung o &dewalkjroad\say bonds oot s T Ev E N F |E l! L E R P . E uy P - L =
5 he i H n Ceen
putiots il v s el OONE s Avense
i on 90 0.01C.0. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 | e |
sivd | A
Contact: Steven Feller \ PH: 954.467.1402 v
STRUCTURE E s |
321 LA Kirksey Street, Suite 208 |
i West Palm Beach, FL 33401 N
’ ;!’ v \w . ‘\ -
' N Contact: Dwayne Jackson PH: 561.835.9994 \‘
“~ \

/ o CIVIL

RS MRR I S ,
’ COASTAL INTERNATIONAL | .

Derm Mumber: 2014- -Q408—-1368-2076

Contact Name: [DAMIAN GALLO ;
Z ct Phone: (305)522-52156

[En ; \ it i _ _ Follas € 02-8234-019-1191
T , - : s Proje MName: HADQOT/HALL ;
) ~ | ; | ﬂ x | Date Received: Q470872014 | 464 South Dixie nghway
s 7 ! ~ ‘ A\ . ’ Coral Gabigs; FL. 33146
- | - ) \ N . ' . ' . Contact: Christy Brush PH- 305.661.3655
. | e e - . L ANDSCAPE
- L - e e T 1‘ , - T ; — \%«\: ;
| B | . ~ | ,,._.ﬁ::%, o1 SAVING & MILLER
R : R prrvart SRou (DT SRVICES L2 12345 NE 6th Ave '
: Sonsiis NEW ‘ : North Miami, FL 33161
C ; s | % | OFFICE copy —— .
' IR LITY OF MIAMI BEACH Contact: Barry Miller PH: 305.895.9082
APPROVE S AL |
) 0 ég\;}ug@ﬂi?j«i PERMIT BY FIRE PROTECTION/LIFE SAFETY e
‘ N . | iz F 1A | -
BUILDING: OW E/ﬁ at SLS \
- : %LJN!NG: ) @ /’///f?/y/*' —— 1825 Ponce de Leon Rlvd. 3¢ 565 \ :
\‘ PLUMBING: A Corat GaBlds? FL 33134 |
\ i;u;m'fzmi_; S — - ‘\
\ - ECHANICAL: " |
B . f 2, _’E?V‘C?/ fv‘v f 4 d//(/ t . 2ol W .: i ‘ em e . i L
. \ Arre ¢ i‘?’fj!;f‘j?ivxﬁw NON: NS dpes b Contact: Michael Sheehan PH: 786/536.7611
’ g N ) il 4 Xﬂ')////j/é,/‘/, ,,<L>_ 220w | \ oL
\ \ | J; Um WORKS: 2o /13 . 222£ 8 URVEYOR - f
RUCTURAL: = s25s |
1 L EVATOR: —  :ii; SCHWEBKE-SH ISKIN & .
\ | \ 388 § -
- , A \ - S gAWSSOCIATES INC. |
‘ ) M /L///% §§- §§ § 240 Corporate Way b o
. s €25 £Migamar, FL 33025 :
: ‘ [-» t8e3,5202
‘. v |
, Tﬁjﬁm e N SCHONL §§ ES?? éé’ntact Jose G. Hernandez PH: 305.652.7010 - ST \
| \ \ IPACT FEE PAID ANV ey T .
\ \ \ | o 2855 S EBAL CONSULTANT e
, g i 2 o2543¢ ' -
| | MR DAD ;1 BERCOW RADELL &
— . \ { APPROVED - ¥ty - '
SRS | \ o M .11/ FERNANDEZ
/\ oo h -\ \ S § g :é _fg’g%%outheam Financial Center
\ 5 Z 32§22 7200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 35C .
??\o‘f%cﬁ\ « Miami, FL 33131
' | gg&%‘? N
' T . @\90‘3‘? Conte “va Entin
K ~ % \ ? ’ -
{ R '
\ — ) \
e — R . ';//,/T(\ ﬁ;;m —a X - ‘ [ |



d

s,
I
L
e
?7
3~
[
\-vw——"";‘
.i' ’-\
.
\Q/'
v
-
o
[ $3)

. ( “\;

B R R

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
City of Miami Beach, Florida

MEETING DATE: March 11, 2014
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PROPERTY! 1500 Collins Avenus and 1453 ettt
Washington Avenus Ny Conmision Expins: (Saw}

This docutadt comsng, 5 3088,

LEGAL: Parcel 1. Lots 1 and 2 of block
- 76 of Fisher's First Subdivision of Alton Beach, according to the plat
thersof recorded in piat book 2, at page 77 of the public records of Dade
County, Fiorida, and also the following described land: that part of
vacatsd Fifieenth Straet formerly known as Avenue D.

Parcel 20 Commencing af the northwest corner of lgt 5, hlock 76 of
Fishers First Subdivision of Allon Beach, as same s shown upon 2
rzcorded plat of said subdivision, recorded in plat book 2, &t page 77, of
the Public Records of Dade County, Florida: thence run east along §ha
north line of said block 78, a distanee of 100 feet to the peinl of beginning
of the tract of land herein described.

Parcel 3: Lots 3, 4 and 5, in block 76, of Fisher's First Subdivision of Alton
Beach, sccording to the plat thersof as racorded in plat book 2, at page
77 of the public records of Dads County, Florida.

N RE: The application for a Certificate of Appr@priatanes‘s for the pariiaf
derioliion and renovation, restoration of the existing 3-story hatel,
including & partial 1-story sooftop addition, the partial dgmo!rilpn and
renovaticn of an existing 2-story nan-sonkiibuting structure, molu;(img at-
story rocfiop addition and the partial demolition, renovation and
restoration of the existing 2-story Camptan Apartmeants, ang as part of 2
new hotel davelopment. {The application was approved on January 14,
2014 with the excsplion of the design of the front yegrg:f of the Campton
Apartmerts building and the dasign of the extarior corridars.)

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The applicant, Haddan Hall Hotel Owner, LLE, filed an application with the City of Miami Beach
Plarining Department for a Cerfificate of Appropriateness

f
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Tre City of Miami Beach Historls Pressrvation Board makes the following FINDINGS OF FACT,

based upon the evidence, Information, tastimony and matsrials presented at the publie hearing

and which ara part of the record far this matter:

A, ?he structurs located on Parcsl 1 s classifisd as ‘Contrinuting' in the Miami Beach Historio
Properties Database and is lecated within the Quean Drive/Calins Avenue Local Histeric
District.

B. The stuclire located on Parcel 2 Is classified as ‘Non Conirbuting’ i the Miami Beach
Hisicric Properties Database and Is located within the Ocean Drive/Collins Avenue Looal
Historic District.

C. Tha structure lecated on Parcel 3 classified a5 "Coniributing’ In the Miami Beach Historic
Properties Databass and Is located within the Flaminge Park Local Historic District,

D. The subject Cerlificate of Appropriateness was agrroved by ths Historic Presarvasion Board
on January 14, 2014, with the exception of the design for Washinglon Avenua yard,

m

Based on the plans and documents submitted with the application, testimony and
information provided by the applicant, and the reasons set forth in fhe Planning Department
Staff Report, the nroject as submilted ls consistent with the Certificate of Appropriatensss
Criterfa in Sectfon 118-584{a)(1) of the Miami Beach Codes, is not consistent with Certificate
of Approprialeness Crileria D' in Section 118-884{a)(2) of the Miami Beach Code, is not
sonsistent with Certificale of Appropristaness Crileda *a', ‘o, ‘e’ & 'h' in Secticn 118-
584(a)(3) of the Miami Beach Code, and is consisient with Certificate of Appropriatznass
Criteria for Demoiition in Saction 118-564(N(4) of ths Miami Bsach Code,

i

The project wotld be consistent with the criteria and requirements of section 118-584 If the
following conditions are met:

1. Revissd elevation, site plan and floor plan drawings shall os submitiad to and appraved
by staff; at a minimum, such drawings shall incorporats the fallowing:

a. Final design and datalls of the praposed front yard of the Campton Apartment
Building shall ba submitted, in a manner to be reviewed and aporovad by staff
consistent with the Certificate of Appropriateness Criterla and/or the directions
from ths Beard,

o. Tne paving propoesed far the frant yard of the Campion Apartment Buifding shal!
consist of & natural stone In a random ashiar pattern, or similar patter more
consistent with the front yard of the Haddon Hall Ho'el, in a mannar to ba
reviewed and approved by staff consisient with the Certifcats of Appropriateness
Critgriz andfor the directions from the Board.

c The dssign for the central walkway within the Washington Avands yard shali be
furthar developed in a mannsr more consistent with the cantral walkway within the
Collins Averue yard, in a manner to be reviewsd and approved by staif consistent
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with the Certificate of Appropriatensss Criteria andfor *he directions from the
Board.

d. The design for the site wall and fence along Washington Avanua shall be further
developed and simzlified. in a mannsr to be raviewsd and approved by staff
consistant with the Certificate of Appropriatoness Criteria andfor the directions
from the Board.

®

The sentral enfrancs gats fealura along Washingion Avenue shali 2g further
smphasized and setback from the sidewalk, In & manner o be reviewed and
approved by staff consistunt with the Cedtificate of Appropriateness Critaria andfor
the directions from the Board.

f. Final dssign, details, matarials and firishes of the proposad site wali/fence located
along Washington Avenue shall te submited and the fence shall have a
maximurmn height of 8-0" with the excepiion of the central entrance arch which
may be taller, in a manner o be reviewsd and spproved by staff consistert wilh
the Cartificate of Appropriataness Cilieria andfor the diractions from t1s Soard,

3 Firal design and detalls of the proposed gates located aleng Washington Avenug
shall ba submitied, h & manner to be reviewad and approvad by staff cansistant
wiih the Cerfificate of Appropriatensss Criteria and/or the directions from the
Board,

. A sample of the proposed recycled concrstelcoquina material shall be provided
and shal consist of a light, natural color, in a manner to be reviewed and
approved by staff consistent with the Certificate of Appraorialeness Criteria andfor
the dirsctions from the Board.

i A copy of all pages of the resorded Final Order shali be scanned into the pans
submitted for building pennit, and shall be located immediately after the front
cover page of the permit plans.

W

A revised landscape plar, prepared by a Professional Landscape Architect, registarad in
ths State of Florida, and corresponding site plan, shall be submitted to and appraved Dy
staff. The species typs, quantity, dimansions, spacing, location and overall height of alf
slant materal shall be clearly delineated and subject to the review and approval of staff.
At a minimum, such plan shall incarporate the following:

. Final design, defalls and speciss of the proposed fandscaping for the Campton
Apartiment building front vard snall be submitted, in a8 manner to ba reviewsd and
approved by staff consistent with the Certificate of Appropriatenass Critaria and/or
the directiors from the Board.

3. The Supplemental Final Ordar shall bs recorded in the Public Records of Miami-Dade
County, prior to the issuance of a Building Permit

4, Tha previous Final Order daled January 14, 2014 shall remaln n full force and effect,
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5. Ths Supplamental Final Order is not severable, and if any srovision or condition hereaf
is held void or unconstitutional in a final decision by a court of competent jurisdiction, the
order shall be retuned to the Board for reconsideration as to whether the order meets
the criteria for agproval absent the stricken provision or condition, andfor it is appropriate
to modify tha remaining conditions of impasea naw canditions.

5. The conditions of approval hersin are binding on the appiicant, ths property's ownars,
cperators, and all successors in Interest and assigns.

7. Mathing in this order authorizes a violation of the City Code or other applicabls law, nor
allows a relaxetion of any requirement or standard set forth in the City Code.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the evidsnos, information,
testimony and materials presented at the public hearing, which ars part of the record for this
matter, and the staff rsport and analysis, which zre adopted herein, including the st
recorrmendations, which were amended by the Board, that the Carfificate of Appropriateness is
GRANTED for the above-referenced projest subject to thoss seriain conditions speciiled in
paragrash G of the Findings of Fact (Condition Mos. 1-7 Inclusive) hereof, to which the applicant
has agreed. '

PEO\(!DED, the applicant shall build substantially in accordance with the plans approved by the
Historic Preservation Board, as determinad by staff, “The Haddon Hall & Campton Aparments -
Renovation, as prepared by ADD Inc., dated February 18, 2014,

When requesting a building permit, the plans submitted to the Building Department for permit
shanlpe conaistant }Nit'h.rihe_ plans approved by the Board, modified In accordance with e
conditions sat forth in his Final Order. No building permit may be issuse unless and until all
conditions of approval that must be satisfied prior (o permit issuance, as set forth in this Final
Order, havs heen met.

The issuance of this Ceriificate of Approprialensss does not relieve the applicant from obtaining

all other requirsd Municipal, County and/or State reviews and permils, including final zoning

approval. If adequate handicapped access is not provided on the Board-approved plans, this

approval does not mean that such handicappsd access Is not required. Whan requesting a

building permit, ths plans submitied to the Building Departmant for permit shall bs consistent

\tféﬁh Othg plans approved by the Board, modified in accordancs with the conditions sat forth in
13 raar,

if tha Full Building Permit for the project Is not issued within signtesn {18) months of the mseting
daie at which the original Carlificats of Appropriateness was granied, this Certificate of
Apprapriatensss will expire and become null and void, 1 tha Full Building Parmit for {he projact
should expire for any raason (including but not limited o construction ret commencing ;and
continuing, with required inspections, in accordanss with the applicanle Bullding Code), this
Certificate of Appropriateness will axpire and becoma nult and void,

In accordanse with Section 118-581 of the City Code, the vinlation of any conditions and
safeguards that are a part of this Order shall be desmad a violation of the land development

regulalions of the City Code. Failure to combly with this Order shall subject this Certificate of & Ym{

'Dated this V{@}’ day of \V\a,\ﬁ (/(A
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Appropriateness to Section 118-564, City Cods, for revocation or medification of the Certificate
of Appropriatensess.
s 20_&%
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THOMAS R. MOONEY, AlCP YV I/
ACTING PLANNING DIRECTOR
ZOR THE CHAIR

STATE QF FLCRIDA )
)8S
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )

The forsgoing instrument was acknowledged bsfore me  this fit day of

_Marcn 2014 hy Thomas R. Mooney, Acting Planning Director, Planning
Department, Cty of Miami Beach, Florida, a Flonda Munilcipal Corporation, on benalf of the
corporation. He is personally known ta me.

Gima., WALDHYS J.RODOU '(/UOI/MM 0. /ﬂm{sg
Q(?’ Py KoY COMASSION #Ff;cssﬁm NOTARY PUBKIC
T T . .
3 wrg{}?&g 11;1!-2:[::1.7(&% Miami-Dade County, Florida
My commission expires: - z2u-13

Approved As Te Form: L) :
City Altamay’s Office: (/’)//@Zf«é/ﬁ { 23—y )
Filed with the Clark of the Historic Prassrvation Board on __5-14-1y (WIDA )
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- Hotary 'Jvi%a' of Fofida al | wge £
tag Naima; 5)} adngs e b 3
My Commisal Expies: (Seal]
tnsmmucmnawﬂ__ﬂm
LEGAL: Parcel 1: Lots 1 and 2 of block 76 of Fisher's First Subdivision of Alton

Beach, according o tha plat thersof recortied in plat book 2, at page 77 of

The City of Miami Beach Histaric Preservation Board makes the following FINDINGS OF FACT,
bassd upon the svidence, information, testimony and materials presented at the public hearing
and which are part of the record for this matter:

A. The structure located on Parcel 1 is classified as ‘Contributing’ in the Miami Baach Historic
Properties Databass and s located within the Ocean Drive/Coliins Avenue Local Historic
District.

B. The structure located on Parcel 2 is classified as "Non Confributing” in the Miami Beach
Historic Properties Database and is located within the Ocean Drive/Colling Avenue Local
Historie Districl,

C. The structure located on Parcal 3 classified as ‘Conlributing” in the Miami Beach Histaric
Properlies Database and is located within the Flamingo Park Local Historic District.

0. Based on the plans and documenis submitied with the appllcation, testimony and
information providad by the applicant, and the reasons set forth in the Planning Department
Staff Report, the project as submitted is consistent with the Certificate of Appropriateness
Critsrfa in Saction $18-564(a)(1) of the Miam! Beach Code, is not consistent with Cartificate
of Appropriateress Criterla ‘a" & '’ In Section 118-564{a)(2) of the Miami Beach Cods, is

f. The sxisting north pylon shall be fully restored and the missing south pylon
and the original lantzrms atop sach of the two pylons shall be recreated, in a
manner to be reviswed and approved by staff consistent with the Certificate of
Approprigtenass Criteria and/or the directions from the Board,

q. The veriical neon lighing at the eastemn side of the Haddon Hall Holel shall be
fullly restorad, in 2 manner {o be reviewsed and approved by staff consistent
with the Certificate of Appropriateness Criteria and/or the direclions from ths
Board.

n. The mechanical equipmant and mecnanical scresning on the rocfiop of the
Haddon Hall shall be sefback a minimum of 10°-0” from the eastern parapet
wall, in a manner (o be reviewaed and approved by siaff consistent with the
Certificate of Appropriateness Criteria and/or the directions frorm the Board.

i The final logation and details of all exterior ramp and rallings systems,
inchuding materials, dimensions and finishes, shalt be provided in a manner lo
be reviewed and sgpproved by staff consistent with the Certificate of
Appropriatengss Criteria andfor the directions from the Board.

0. The final design and details of all exteror lighting shall be provided, in a
manner to be reviewed and approvad By staff cansistent with the Certificate of
Appropriatenass Criterda andfor the directions from the Board. Interior lighting
shall be designed in a manner to not have an adverse overwhsiming impact
ugon the historic hots! or the surrounding historie district.

. All roof-top fixtures, air-conditioning units and mechanical devices shall be
clearly noted on a revised roof plan and elevation drawings and shall be
screened from view, and all kitchen exhaust ducting shall be containad within
the building from the first fleor through to the roof, in a manner to be reviewed
and approvad by siaff, consistent with the Certificate of Appropriatensss
Criteria  and/or the dirsctions from the Board. Any rooftop mechanical
equipment, structures or screening not shown on the plans approved by the
Board may require later Board approval.

q. A mussum guality historic. analysis and display of the existing structure,
inclusive of a photographic and written description of the history and svolution
of the original building and its changes of use over time, shali-be submitted to
and appraved by staff, prior to the issuance of a Ceriificate of Qecupancy ora-
Temporary Certificate of Qecupancy; such historic analysis shall be displayed

a. The locations of palms on the Haddon Hall properiy facing Collins Avenue
shall be further studied and relocated in @ manner more consistent with the
symmetlry of the original landscaping to enhance and rsveal rather that
conceal the sirong ariginal symmetry of the Haddon Hall architecturs, in a
manner to ba reviewad and approved by staff consistent with the Ceriificate of
Appropriatenass Criteria and/or the directions from the Board.

b. The proposed wallffence in frant of the Campton Apartmentsshallibe further
studied and daveloped, in a manner to be reviewed and approved by the
Board. R

c. The following conditions shall not supersece the Florida Depariment of

Transportation plans approved and currantly under construction for Collins

Avenue from 5% Streat to Lincoln Road. !

d. Straet tress shall be raquired along Collins Avenue and Washington Avenue,
placed with a minimum 36" clear space betwaen the tree trunk and the back of
curb, In 2 manner to ba reviewed and approved by staff consistent with the
Cariificaie of Appropriateness Criteria and/or the directions from tha Board.

the public records of Dads County, Florida, and also the following nat consistent with Ceriificats of Apprapriateriess Criteria ‘b’ & ‘h' in Section 118-564(a)(3) of i The design of the metal grifes at the parapst walls of the Haddon Hall Hotel prominently within the public area of the historic structure, in a localion to be 2. Silva Cells in 77" tree pits, with the City Standard black and w'nit;e t?ourld
described fand: that part of vacated Fiftgenth Streat formerly known as the Miami Beach Code, and is consistent with Certificate of Appropriateness Crileria for shall be further refined In a manner maore consistent with Histeric determined by staff. aggregate system an‘d fertilization trench, irrigation, and two (2) :{p—l.ghts’ per
Avenys D Demolition in Saction 118-564(f)(4) of the Miami Beach Code, documentation, in a manner fo be reviewed and approved by staff consistent ) ' - L City sta.ndafd,s, shall be required for all street a:nd shad; trees, in a mannier ta
o with the Cerlificate of Appropriateness Criferia and/or the directions from the r. The applicanit shall verify, prior to the issuance of a Building Permit, the exact be reviewed and approved by staff consistent with the Certificate of
Parcel 2: Commencing at the northwest comar of lot 5, block 76 of E. The projsct would be consistent with the criteria and requirements of section 118-564 If the Board. location of all applicable FPL transformers or'vault rooms; such t{arlsforrners Appropriateness Criteria and/or the directions from ihe Board.
Fisher's First Subdivision of Alton Beach, as same is shown upon a following conditions sre met: and vault rooms, and all ofher related devices and fixtures, shall not be . , . . L ,
recarded plat of said subdivision, recorded in plat boak 2, at page 77, of k. Final design and details including malerizal samples for the proposed property permitted within any required yard or any area fronfing a street or sidewalk. f. The utilization of reot barriers and/or Silva Cells, as applicable, shall be clsarly
the Public Records of Dade Co‘:mty Flarida: thence .run)easi along Jme 1. Ravised slevation, sife plan and floor plan drawings shall be submitted to and wall located along Washington Avenue shall be provided, in a manner {o be The location of any sxierior .transformers, and how they are screened w!th delineated on the final revised landscape plan.
nerth line of said biock 78, a distance of 100 feet to the point of beginning approved hy staff; at a minimum, such drawings shall incorporate the following: reviewsd and approved by staff consistent with the Certificate of landscape material from the right-of-way, shall be clearly indicated on‘the gttei o ‘ L
of the tract of land herein éjegcﬁbéd i ' o ’ Aopropriatensss Criteria andlor the diractions fram the Board. and landscape plans, in 3 manner 10 be reviewad and approved by siaff g. A fully automatic irrigatior systern v '|t‘h 100%'00\@@&,@ and an automatic rain
- o ‘ ‘ A. The Caripton Apartments front lawn shall be further siudied and developed, in consistent with the Certificate of Appropriateness Criteria and/or the direclions sensor in ordsr to render the sysism inoperativa in the avent of rain. Right-of-
Parcal 3; Lois 3, 4 and 8, in block 78, of Fisher's First Subdivision of Alton a manner to be reviewed and approved by the Board. . All new exterior windows and doors shall mateh the original window and door from the Board. way areas shall also be incorporated as part of the irrigation system.
Baach, according to the plat thereof as recorded in plat book 2, at pags configurations and detailing to the grealest sxtent nossible, including comsr ‘ o . . . N ) ‘ _ B ' L . . .
77 of the public r%c;ords o?Dade County, Florida P pag o. The design of the exterior corridors shall be further studied and develaped, in windows; no cormner door shail be permitted adjacent to the ceniral terrace; 3. Prior to the issuance of a Cerlificate of Occupancy, iije,A. Chlte{:t for tho project h. The gppl.gazwt shall verify, prior to the issuance of a Building Permit, the exact
) . ‘ a manner o be raviewed and approved by the Board. such door shall be relocstad at the east end of the corner window, int a manner architect shall verify, in writing, that the project Is consistent with the location of alt backflow preveniion Fkawces. Backflow prevennqn devices shall
IN RE: The application for a Certificate of Appropriateness for the partial o be reviewed and approved by staff consistent with the Certificate of elevations, floor plans, site plan and landscape plans approved by the not be permitted within any required yard or any area fronting a strest ar
demolition and renovation, restoration of the exisiing 3-story hotel, . Final details of all hardscape materials including material samples shall bs Appropriatensss Criterla andfor the directions from the Board. Planning Department for Building Parmit, sx}deuvalk,pnless othen:wse permnteq by .tn'e' Land Developrnent Regulations.
including a partial 1-story rooftop addition, the partlal demelifion and submitted and shall consist of a high quality keystone or similar material, in a . e ' ) ) o The locangn of all backflow prevention .ae\'ncpr'a, and bow @hey ara ’screen?d
ranovation of an existing 2-story nen-contributing structure, including a 1- manner o ba reviewed and approved by staff consistent with the Certificate of m. Fina! details of all extetior surface finishes and materials shall be required, ina 2, In ?CFJOFGHHCE.WK?‘ Section 1 '8"504(f)\0_) of the QW Code,_the requir ement that a fuil from ths rxght—of—‘jvay, s'h.all bg c:_l'early |r_1d|caled on ine site anq ’t‘andsca!)e
story rooftop addition and the partial demolition, renovation and Appropriateness Critaria and/or the directions from the Board. manner to be reviswed and approvad by staff consistent with the Cerifficate of building permttlfor the new Constmctiog b,_e 1s§ued prior to the Issuance of a plans and shall be subject to the review and appro.v?l of staff. The 'flre
restoration of the existing 2-stary Campton Apartments, and as part of a Appropriateness Criteria andfor the directions from the Board. demolition permit for the existing nongontributing structures. is hereby waived. department shall raquire a post-indicator valve (PIV) visible and accessible
new notel development. g. The design of all hardscape shall be consistent with the plan shown an shesat ‘ . ‘ ' from the strest.
B-2, in a manner to be reviewsd and approved by staff consistent with the n. Manufacturars drawings and Dads County groduct appraval numbers for all 3. A revised landscape plan, prepared by a Professional Landscape Architect, ‘ ‘ . . . N o
Cerlificate of Appropriateness Criteria andfor the directions from the Board, new windows, coors and glass shall be requirad and all new proposed registered in the Sfate of Florida, and Gorrespendlng site plan, Shall‘be submltted to i The applicant shall verify, prior to the issuance of a Building Permit, the sxact
ORDER windows shall substantially match the original window configurations, in a and approyeid;by’s,tgff; The species type, quantity, dimensions, spacing, !qcathn and location of all post-indicator valves (PIV), f’|re dep:aytment connections
8. The fountain located within the front yard of the Haddon Hall Hotel shall be manner o ba reviewsd and approved by staff, in & manner to ba reviewsd and overaftggggght of all-plant material shall ‘bfe clearly dle!meated and, subject to the (FDC) and alt cther related devices and .flxtures, which 'shal! _be clearly
The applicant, Haddon Hall Hotel Owner, LG, filed an apptication with the City of Miami Beach restored, in a manner to be reviewad and approved by staff consistent with the approved by sfaff consistent with the Certificate of Appropriateness Critaria review *and_approval of staff. At a minimum, such plan shail incorporate the indicated on the site and landscape plans, in a mannar to be revlewedranld
Flanning Department for a Certificate of Appropriateness. Certificate of Appropriateness Criteria and/or the dirsctions from the Board. andfor the directions fram the Board, following: approved by staff consistent with the Certificate of Appropriatensss Criteria
. C‘M Lo Q"' f and/or the directions from the Board.
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i The applicant shall verify, prior to the issuance of a Building Permit, the exact
location of all applicable FPL transformers or vault rooms; such transformars
and vault rooms, and all other related devices and fixtures, shall not be
permitied within any reéquired yard or any area fronting a street or sidewalk,
The location of any exterior transformears, and how they are screenad with
landscape material from the right-of-way, shall be clearly indicated on the site
and landscape plans in a manner to be reviewed and approved by staff
consistent with the Certificate of Appropriateness Critaria and/or the directions
from the Board.

k. Prior to the issuance of a Certificale of Qceupancy, the Landscape Architect
for the project architsct shall verify, in writing, that the project is consistent with
the site and landscape plans approved by the Planning Depariment for
Building Permit;

4, All building signage, with the exception of historic signags, shall be composed of
flush mounted, non-plastic, individual letters and shall require a separate permit.

The final exterior surface color schemé, Including color samples, shall be subject to
iha review and approval of staff and shall require a separate permit,

&

6. A traffic mitigation glan, which addresses all roadway Level of Service (LOG)
deficiencies relative to the concuwrrency requirements of the City Code, if required,
shall be submitted priar o the issuance of a Building Permit and the final building
slans shall meet all other requirements of the Land Davelopment Regulations of the
City Code.

7. All new and altered elements, spaces and arsas shall meet the requirements of the
Florida Accessibility Code (FAC).

8. The project shall comply with any landscaping or other sidewalk/strest improvement
standards as may be prascribed by & relevant Urban Deslgn Master Plan approved
prior to the complstion of the project and the fssuance of a Certificate of Occupaney.

9 The applicant may be required to submit a separate analysis for water and sewer
raquirements, at the discretion of the Public Works Director, or designes. Basad on
a preliminary raview of the ‘proposad praject, the following may be required by the
Public Works Depariment:

a. A traffic and neighborhood impaet study shall be conducted as a means lo
measure a proposed developmant's impact on  Fansportalion and
neighborhoods, The study shall address all roadway Lavel of Service (LOS)
deficiencies relative to the concurrensy requirements of the City Code, and if
required, shall be submitted prior to the fssuance of a Building Permit. The
finat building plans shall meet all other requirements of fhe Lang
Development Regulations of the City Code. The developer shall refer o the
most recent City of Miami Beach's Traffic and Neighborhaod Impact
Meathodolagy as issusd by the Public Works Department.
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b, Removsireplace sidewalks, curbs and gutters on all strest frontages, if
applicable. Unless otherwise specitied, the standard color for sity sidewalks is
red, and the standard curb and gutier color is gray.

C. Millresurface asphalt in rear alley along property, if applicable.

d. Provide underground ufility service connections and on-sife transformer
location, if necessary.

a. Provide back-flow prevention devices on alf water services.

f. Provide on-site, selif-contained storm water drainage for the proposed
development.

4. Meat water/sewer concurrancy requiraments including a hydraulic water
model analysis and gravily sewer system capacity analysis ag determingd by
the Department and the required upgrades {0 waler and sewer mains
servicing this project.

f. Payment of City utility impact fees for water melsrs/services.

i. Provide flood barrier ramps {o undsrground parking or minimum slab
slevation to be at highest adjacent crown road elsvation plus 8”.

i Right-of-way permit must be oblained from Public Works.
K. All fight-of-way ancroachmants must ba removad.
i. All planting/landscaping in the public right-of-way must be approved by the

Public Warks and Parks Departmeants.

10, Satisfaction of all conditions is required for the Planning Department to give iis
appraval on a Cerifficate of Ocoupancy; '@ Temporary Certificate of Occupancy oy
Partial Certificate of Cccupancy may also be conditionally granted Planning
Dspartmental approval.

11. The Final Order shall be recorded in the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, prior
te the issuance of g Building Permit.

12. The Final Crder is not severable, and if any provision or condition hereof is hald void
ar unconstitutional in & final dscision by a eourt of compstent jurisdiction, the order
shall be returned to the Board for reconsideration as fo whether the order mests the
criterfa for approval absent the stricken provision or condition, and/or itis appropriate
to modify the remaining conditions or impose new conditions.

’_"f\@fe binding on the applicani, the property's
ste-Kig) gxterest and dasigns.

13. The conditions of approvals

- owners, gperators, and all sus

)
x
%

i

e
o,

4. Nething in this order authorizes & violation of the City Code ar othar applicable law,
nor allows a relaxation of any raquiramest or slandard sat forth in the City Code.

IT 15 HEREBY ORDERED, basad upon the foregolng findings of fact, the evidence, information,
testimony and materials presented atf the public hearing, which are part of the racard for this
malter, and the staff report and analysis, which are adopted hersin, including the staff
recommandations, which were amended by the Board, that the Certificate of Approgriatenass is
GRANTED for the above-referenced project subject to those certain conditions specified in
paragraph E of the Findings of Faect (Condition Nos. 1-14 inclusiva) hereof, to which the
applicant nas agreed.

PROVIDED, the applicant shall build substantially in accordance with ihe plans approved by the
Histotic Preservation Board, as determined by staff, “The Haddon Hall & Camipton Apartments —
Renovation®, as prepared by ADD Inc., dated Dacember 18, 2013,

When requesting a building permit, the plans submitted to the Building Department for nemit
shall be consistent with the plans approved by the Board, madified in accordance with the
conditions st forth in this Final Order. Mo building permit may be issuad unless and until all
conditions of approval that must be salisfied prior fo permit issuance, as set forth In this Firal
Order, have baen met.

The issuance of this Cerlificate of Appropriateness does not relieve the applicant from abtaining
all other required Munizipal, County andfor Slate reviews and permits, including final zoning
approval. If adequate handicapped access is not provided on the Board-approved plans, this
approval doss net mean that such handicapped access is not requirsd. When requasting a
building permit, the plans submitted to the Building Department for permit shall be consistent
with the plans approved by the Board, modified In accordance with the cornditions saf forth in
thls Order.

if the Full Building Permit for the project is rot issued within eightean (18) matiths of the meeting
date at which the original Certificate of Approprialeness was granted, this Carificate of
Apprapriateness will expire and become null and vold, If the Full Bullding Fermit for the project
should expira for any reason (including but nat limited to construction not commeneing ‘and
sontinuing, with required inspections, in accordance with the applicable Building Code), this
Cartificate of Appropriatenass will expire and bacome null and void.

In accordance with Section 118-561 of the City Code, the violation of any conditions and
safeguards that are a part of this Order shall be deemed a vielation of the land development
regulations of fhe City Code, Failure to comply with this Order shall subject this Certificate of
Appropriateness to Section 118-564, City Code, for revocation or modification of the Certificate
of Appropriateness.

) \@"9‘ o «'Z\“
Dated this oU day of j%/\}ugﬁ{fiﬁ

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
THE cs‘w OF MIAMI B ACH,/F}?OR!D@
[ 11 { /

BY: /,éf //( (/éi

THOMAS R, MOONEY NAICP A /
v

DESIGN AND PRESERVATIONMANAGER
FOR THE CHAIR 4

STATE OF FLORIDA }
1SS
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )

The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me  this _@f_‘_ day of
Tenuara 2014 by Thomas R. Mooney, Design and Praservation Manager,
Planning Department, City of Miami Beach, Florida, a Florida Municipal Corporation, on hehalf

of the corporation. He is personally known to me,

1 . ]
i _/{
Ry, WALDHYS . RODOLI /( /UQML«'A_. U Padsl;
4 S P\ MY COMMSSION #FF039521 NOTARY PUBLJC
EXPIRES: JUL 24, 2017 Ty &y S
S e,
J 53 N A

Approved As To Form: (%i/
Legal Depariment; &@/( ({~F0 =201 )

Filed with the Clerk of the Historic Preservation Board on 1~ 30~ 7014 { (WITA )
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Meeting Date: March 7, 2014 Meeting Date: March 7, 2014 Meeting Date: March 7, 2014 T H A D D O N l' I AL L
_ o o BOA Filz No. 3636 BOA Fila No. 3686 ‘ . BOA Flle No. 3686 eral Descrint
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT B ECOUNTY. FLIRT ~ e t [ Legal Description
CITY OF 1AM BEACH, FLORIDA | fy T s 1 500 C O L L I N S AV E
Yoyt - - : . ; P . . i e L
A Based on the plans and documents submitted with tha apphcatlon testimony and 8. This order is not saverable, and if any provigion or condition hereof is held void or Dated this __ - day of 2014,
. . o . , . information provided by the applicant. and the Planning Department Staff Report, the unconstitutional in a final decision by a court of competent jurisdiction, the arder - pakee ¥ MIAMI BEACH FL
PROPERTY: 1500 Colling Avenus and 4455 Washinglon Avenue ?f sé}f%ﬁt :S Sugmliltpd;agbfﬁz tfﬁfeAf(]‘ﬂL!;f emett;h of Section 118-353(d} of the Miami Beach shall be returned to the Board for reconsideration as to whether the order meets the CBi?\i\R S)f“ ADJUSTMENT ars ONE (1) 4D THO (2) OF BLOCK SEvenTr-sit (75} OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBTVISION OF ALION !
¢ Ceorain me Boarc o LEtment nas § i i’ itar . P N A skt ool i . 1, e A }J : CEACH, ACOURIMNG TO TME PLAT IHERECE RECORDED W PLAT BOCR 2, AT PACE Y7 OF IHE PUS:
FILE NO 3685 9. } determined the following: criteria for approval absent the siricken provision or condiion, andor it is Q{:‘l AN BEACH FLOR’DA RECORDS DF DAOE COUNTY, FLOMDA, ANC ALSO THE FOLLOWID DESCALCD LaKD: MUAT pant 5
£ NO. 386 o _ B appropriate: to modify {he remaining conditions ar impase new conditions. R VACATED FFIEENT SIREET FCRMERLY KNOAH AS AVEUHE 0, DESCAUBED AS FULLOWS:
That special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land i < , é;f(’fHA;nrr'[cf?gf r»’:;/f};:rqufpf ;“‘f«lg»’,lvr%m?;/w;%ﬁ g;v f{” ,15,5;- Sl m:v o pra
» » % - H H ras i eypie . o “ sy 4 rs H™H ’ P . ) . . . . . N . AV S PR o ran, iyt "J s HERE! Ladod i s HE FUHLIC
M RE: Tne.apphc‘aysn for the f_ol%o_wmg' varignees: a variance Fo waive the structure, or bL.nk,‘img }nva!vﬂd and which are not applicable to other lands, 7. Mothing in this order authorizes a violation of the City Code or ather applicabls law, : BY, : F o A ’ n : RECLRDS CF JAUE LOUNTY, FLURIDA THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 12».@1,;;271#: CF Ii;s},xlya\,'yg A
required minimum hotel unit size within an axisting ‘Contributing’ structurs, structures, or buildings in the same zoning district; nor allows a relaxation of any requirement or standard set forth In the City Code, Thofmas R. Moonay, AIGF 7 {5757951'3’%5; 73'?}55 rEIf;E]:"II?m ) ffﬁ:’r{ra? -y ;3;55’ 'ﬂif!? T fgr’: pEf;* ? ;7 «.ﬂf’rizlj?'cﬁsﬁ;o' ]
: : 2 : bt . S . P . P . . . . ;o L L ArlH Hz LY LN » AL
R a variance to waive the required minimum rsar setback for the consiruction axcept to the extent of the variance granted harein. Acting Planning Direcior & SUSHSIN A DSTUCE OF 17200 FEEL UGRE OF LESS. [0 A FONT WHFIE THE v,rs'r:m ¢ UNE £ KEYPLAN N.T.S.
N of 2 new bullding, a variance to waive the rsguired side selback and a That the spacial conditions and circumstances de not result from the action of the : For the Chair £z ?’f o Bk T G e AR ) o fi&"‘%ﬁ‘iﬁf’?ﬁifﬂ‘f’m, g o
variance to waive the required rear setback for an accesaory structure, and applicant; s Cirdar shall be rao ; ; ft - o TE RORTHAEST TCSNGR OF LOT 2 CF BeiCk 76 OF [HE AFCRESUD SURBEISTON: fHEN ac"'t
" o e 1 quire oot e y siruc an pp 8. This Qrdar shal b 'edgrgad: at the expense of the applxcdr’]t; in the Public Records STATE OF FLORI . ALONG T TR T LR O LT 7 iy or Lt 76 G T AT, BOIASIOR, A DISTANCE
. a variance to waive the minimum required side sstoack for a pool deck in ‘ . of Miami-Dade County; the original or a carlified copy shall be provided to the It e DA ) GF 135,21 FEET 10 THE FGMT OF BEGHING. ’
= arder to make renovations to the existing hetels. That granting the variance requested will nat confar on the applicant any special Planning Depariment prior to the issuance of 4 Building Parmit. COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE ) FARCEL 2
privilage that is denied by this Crdinance o other lands, buildings, or structures in
e A e . . . ‘ o ) ) ) . . e . e COMUENCING AT THE HORTHEEST CORNER I3 B 5 VIO,
%ﬁiffi?: i} ! . o the sarme zoning district; IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED, based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the evidence. information, The foregomg mstrumam was  acknowledged  before me  dhis 7 - day  of 55@'&“?‘*/55 SANE 15 SHONN (0K A FECCRCES, FLAT 7 5 Cj’;*:’;’f”:ﬁﬁ SEcoiED B AT GOOK S
ESCRIPTION: See attached exhibit "A testimony and materdals presented at the public hearing, which are part of the racord for this 7 : o by Thomas R. Mooney, Acting Planaing Dicsctor of the City of SREAGE 7 CF THE PUBLIC G5 OF GAGE COUNTY, FLORIDA: HENCE Runl EAST ALOKG T2 N
s . That literal interpretation of the provisions of this Ordinance would deprive the matter, and the staff report and analysis, which are adopted herein, including staff Miiami Beach Florida, a Florzda Municipal (‘mparat on, on bphai of the corporation. He is L g A0 BLOCK 75, A DISTANCE OF CNE HUNORED (100) FCCT 1) U PONT GF SEGHNNG CF 1€
MEETING DATE:  March 7, 2014 . . , applicant of rights aommaonly enjoved by othar praperties in the same zoning disiicp » .. recommendstipns, as modified by the. Board of. Adiustment, that the application for Vardance v hesonlyknawntome. L R e - e o y
: : 4 . 3 5 RS N Le Alanes . . £ i 7
. tinder _the tarms cf this Ordinance and would work unnecessary and undue Approval is GRANTED for the above-refarenced project, subject to those catain conditions e Se T u”fz mﬁn mfe,ma ‘f’g*",{j %}F
. ORDER hardship on the applicant; specified in Paragraph B (Condition Nos. 1-8, inclusive} hereof, to which the applicant bas agreed. ' e I ;éfki'(v;iw f "”2;’5;, AS,’*‘Z?%;,E rt(,l_}l—{ 1./ Fy
Y - NF Ord THE NORT £ OF IHE S0 zf‘ Ltar 15, "f()"‘.n’ "7 FISHER'S "’“l‘ “UR"J"?":D,"
, . R . X . X . xtOtafy L § ALTON BEACH, AS "0 W PLAT BOGK 2. fr p,u:37;LJz,5uJ H;é;?t!).; mgpgf c,,r_,.f}r ,-(Q_rf?ﬂ‘,é,
That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the PROVIDED, the applicant shall build substantizlly in accordance with the plans approved by the , Pant Name: 7 R L JeUN EASIERLY ALING 3 UNE PEFLECIDNG 90 DECIERS 1o Tk HGH) i o
. The applicant, Haddon Hall Hotel Qwner, LLG., filed an application with the Planning Department tzasonable use of the land, building or structurs: Board of Adjustment, as determined by siaff, entitled "The Haddon Hall Hotel & Camptan INCTARIAL SEAL] ST, TERESA MARIA Notary Public, State of ﬂo”d“ rihE W/iﬂi E‘f o < ’% j; Ufa} r :"’M o 32372'5; ?zo(*’r Y rsrng 2 avg o
~ for the following variances in order to make renavations to the axisting hotels: Apartments - Renovation®, as prepared by ADD Ine., dated January 23, 2014, modified in . % 1Y COMMSSION  FF 2ioim My Commission Expires: # - . L e ‘,—igrogfdm,gj ; me"!i CITUIG LG RESUSEN [OTS | A0 2 AND LOT 20 AR JHE ST
- ; _ . ot S . . . T ; o A ; . ; E A DISTAHCE OF REVENTFY--£1) 53 FEE 26 3
, , , . L That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and accordance with the conitions set forth in this Order and staff review and approval. ﬁ?%_ﬁ, EXPIRES: Decenibrg, 2017 Commission Murnber: o T o re T e [ ;;;{-amgﬁ LONT, SHD BT BELIG THE
1, A variancs to waive the required minimum hotel unit size within the Historic structure: 15% purpose of this Ordinance and that such variance will hot be injurious to the area Vearnat BT Sttty divis T THENCE RUN SOUBIERSIERLY MLOWG & LNE DEFLEGTING 10 THE LEFT AUTUAZ, & WISTANCE 0F 79,178
of the hotel units shall be between 300-335 s.f. and 85% of units shall be 338 s.£. or larger, involved or othervise detrimental to the public welfare; and No bilding permit may be issued unless and until all conditions of approval that must be satisfied Approved As Ta Form: , e o 1 T s & [ SV ACCK 75, b
i order to retain 18 hotel units af less than 300 s.f. (the smallest at 209 s.7), 2 hotel units prior to permit issuance as set forth in this Order have been met. The issuance of this Order does City Attorney's Office (% Ll o ey 004 T 9195002 MONG THE NORTHERLY LN OF S0 3 OF OF EGHTY () TEET 70
betwaen 300 s.f and 335 s.f. (8% of the units) and 14 hotel units e,\cesdmg 3358t 1% That the granting of this request is consistent with the comprehensive plan and not refiave the applicant from ohtaining all cther required Municipal, Gounty andlor Staie reviews - ! e OV 7 CRERTONG G (RACT G7 LD AW racaaro, cosin 0 25 ACHES, VRt & T
of units), does not reduce the levels of servics as set forth in the plan. and perrits, including final zoning approval. If adequate handicapped access Is not provided on Filed with the Clerk of the Board of Adjustment on ' PARCEL 3
) ) ' Lo » . o ’ _ ) ) ) ) B the Board-approvad plans, this approval does not mean that such handisapped access is not - ™
2. A variance to waive §-0" of the minimum required raar setback of 100" in order to build an 8. The Board imposes the following conditions based on its authority i Section 118-3584 of required. LGF % # AHD 8 i BLOCK 76, CF FISHER'S FIRST SUBCIMSICN OF ALTON BEACH, ALCCRDING 70 THE i o
addition on the west side of the pool cabana structure at 40" from the rear property ling. the Miami Beach City Code: ' FAPLANSDAFINL QROVIES - Orcler - 1590 Cullies Aus ad 1456 Washing(on A 3-7-2019.doex ﬁ[iéu:’? EAEUE, 05 BECORDEL N PAT BOGH 2 A PAGE 19, GF IHE PUSLE RECORD OF BACE COUNTY
. N _ o o o o _ ‘ Whan requesting a building permit, the plans submittad to the Building Department for parmit shall
3. A variance lo waive 3-8 of the minimum required rear setback of 7°-6" for an accossory 1. Substantial modifications to the plans submitted ang approved as part of the be consistent with the plans approved by the Board, modified in aceordance with the conditions
structure in order to build a ireflis on the northwest side of the pool deck at 40" from the application, as detammined by the Planning Director or designes, may require the get forth in this Order, L1 ATE OF FLORIDA, COUNT OF DADE
rear propeity lins. apglicant to return fo the Board for approval of the madified plans, even if the HEREDY CERDIFY fhat (his 15 & tue coiy of 133/ .
o g . ) e v | . v o . _ . , . e . ) i & i L
) o N . ‘ ) y modifications do not affect variances approved by the Board. If the Full Building Parmit for the project is not issuad within eightesn (18) monihs of the mesting ginat e 10 t:”w Py AD 20 - REVISIONS
4, A variance to waive 36" of the minimum required side setback of 74" for an accessory : date at which the original Variance Aporoval was granted, the subject Approval will expire snd ’T‘% 3 ?éﬁ]gg}iﬁllur -
{ H i b i Pate a1 H i e 1 7 oy o e 1 S : . 50 . . . N N . i . A 1y ¢ e
s‘crgcture in order to build a wellis on the northwest side of the pool declc at 40 from the 2. The applicant g,hall comply with all conditions imposed by the HMistoric Pressrvation bacome nulf and void, unless the applicant makes application to the Board for an extenslon of ’"Hf,r;y ;Gn,m LLENK, of Curour and Courity Courts
north property fine. Board. (HPB File No. 7360) time, i1 accordance with ihe requirements and procedures of Chapter 118 of the City Code; the ma.(/\/ fainen® (Glgh? 0C. NO. | DESCRIPTION ISSUE. DATE
~ . , . » L . o . ' granting of any such extension of ime shall be at the discretion of the Board, At the hearing on
5. A variance to waive all of the rinimum reguired interor side setback of 7’6" for a poul 3. Revised plans shall be submitied {o provide details of the trallis structure in a any such application, the Board may deny or approvs the raquest and modify the above conditions - ‘ 3
dack in order (o retain the exdisting pool deck up to the noith property line. manner to be reviewed and approved by staff. : of impose additionat conditions. {f the Full Building Permit should expirs for any reason (including . P P&z REVIEW COMMENTS 04-18-2014
' _ o ‘ ‘ i " ) _ ' P s but not limited to ¢onstruction not commencing and contmumg, with required i ﬂspeumns : ,{f & ’
The City of Miami Beach Board of Adjusiment makeas the following FINDINGS OF FACT, b 4, The zpplicant shall comply with all conditions imposed by the Pulfig?nrik accordance with the applicable Building Cods), and nol relistated by the Building O w@&*@ éﬁ/
woen the evidence, information, testimany and materials presented at the public hearing and gz"’ Departrnent, 7 7 dasignes, the Variance Approval will explre and become null and void. ; o kY i“a*x
“are part of the record for this matter. ? ' {” 2/ . *3;\:% '
5. The conditions on thls Order are binding on the applicant. the prope 4" X ‘
and alt successors in interest and assigns, ’{2\\
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HADDON HALL
1500 COLLINS AVE

MIAMI' BEACH, FL
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L - 2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS. CEILING GRID SYSTEM == HALF SWITCH CONTROLLED { T @ PAINTED CONCRETE T PORCELAIN TILE FTAL KEY- ‘.
: ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE DEDCATED DUPLEX F FIRE HORN a g | ‘. DETAIL NUMBER (W SULING SECTION
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER. GWB CEILING,/SOFFIT Sp  OUTLET - DEDICATED , T ORANING. NUMBER N KEY
4. ALL DOORS IN FRAME WALL TO BE 4,1 FROM NEAREST PERPENDICULAR PART”ION, UON :°:D OUTLET - DEDICATED TO APPLIANCE @ HRE HORN W STROBE 1818 g <— G N E
ALL DOORS IN CMU WALLS TO BE 8" FROM NEAREST PERPENDICULAR PARTITION, U,0,N, T PROJECTION. SCREEN - TLET — DEDICATED TO MICROWAVE /
5. CENTER PARTITIONS ON WINDOW MULLIONS PERPENDICULAR TO PERIMETER WALL, U.O.N. ek HM/SH DM OQUILET — DED LINOLEUM FLOORING 5 @ TERRAZZO ROOM KEY:
6. TEMPERED GLASS TO BE USED IN ALL LOCATIONS AS REQURED BY CODE. — WNDOW TREATYENT OUTLET ~ DESIGIATED < FIRE STROBE : ROOM ROOM NAME P ELEVATION KEY.
7. ALL DOOR #S TO CORRESPOND WITH ROOM #'S, U.O.N. e UNFINISHED CONCRETE CEILING CEILING MOUNTED &S COMPUTER DUPLEX %Q’;E ROOM NUMBER 22/A302 DRAWING NUMBER
8. R PARTITIONS IN FIELD WITH ARCHITECT/DESIGNER PRIOR TO START OF - E
S O / = (F| OUTLET - GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTOR FIRE PULL STATION ELEVATION NUMBER
. CONSTRUCTION. WOOD PANEL CEILING T WIRE TRAY GF RUBBER FLOORING CARPET TILE
9. MAINTAIN ACOUSTIC AND RATED FIRE/SMOKE DESIGN INTENT. ALL PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE SEALED OUTLET — QUADRAPLEX T @ CEILING FINISH. KEY: ELEVATION KEY
) TO MAINTAIN FIRE/SMOKE RATING AND ACOUSTICAL RATING. T WOOD PLANK CEILNG OCCUPANCY SENSOR w FAA FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR L= — m CELING. HEIGHT —r s
10. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (WITH CABINETS) IN QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS S - — - — MULTIPLE ELEVATIO
4 OUTLET QUADRAPLEX EXTERIOR W VATERIAL
ON DWGS. FABRIC PANEL CEILING @ XN WEATHER PROTECTED DOOR BUZZER
11. COORDINATE BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS WITH ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS. ALL ) ARROWS INDICATE DIRECTION RUBBER FLOORING
BLOCKING TO BE FIRE TREATED. - —O O CABLE FOR TELEVISION — . EINISH KEY: ENIARGED PLAN KEY
12. ALL PARTITIONS, COLUMN ENCLOSURES, FURRED WALLS, ETC. EXTENDING THROUGH THE CEILING CELING. HEIGHT KEY Q /Ex)}égoallgNlNE)le/@ELDFIMROEL(J#ITOEI\? = CARD READER / @1 \T/:EJEYL COMPOSTION <_~_HN|3H TYPE ( ‘. ENLARGED PLAN NUMBER
MUST BE FULLY CAPPED WITH GWB (OR STUD TRACK) WHEN GWB DOES NOT EXTEND TO DECK m CEILING HEIGHT - AFF —@Z  INTERNET CONNECTION g / ' FINISH NUMBER W DRAWING NUMBER
- LENUM AREAS. ' - — —
] ABOVE — CONCEALED AREAS WITHIN WALLS CANNOT BE OPEN TO P CEILING TYPE & SMOKE DETECTOR © CLOCK & OUTLET SORCELAN TILE
—O- OUILET - SPECIAL PURPOSE W/ RINGS 2' x4’ . {; ELEV SPOT ELEVATION REVISION KEY
SPEAKER DOOR CONTACT DEVICE PLACEMENT OF LINES REFLECTS 20 KEY REVISION NUMBER
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=== 4’ FLUORESCENT STRIP () HEAT DETECTOR - PORCELAIN TILE ALIGN. KEY
) OCCUPANCY SENSOR t T _
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W WALL MOUNTED BASE FINISH
PROCEEDING. GC IS TO COORDINATE THE COMPLETE SCOPE OF WORK FOR DEMO WITH CONSTRUCTION Dy SPRINKLER v
[ ] 1" X 4 FLUORESCENT STRIP o
DOCUMENTS. _q OUTLET - DA SECURITY: CAMERA - - LIMIT OF WORK 10 WINDOW TYPE KEY
2. NO MAIN FRAME OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE TO BE MODIFIED, ALTERED OR CUT WITHOUT THE : o o SPRINKLER — DELUGE n
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Eo T 17 X 4 PENDANT @ THERMOSTAT PORCELAIN TILE ' WALL FINISH MATCH_LINE VATCH LINE
3. WHEN DEMOLISHING MATERIALS NEXT TO ABUTTING MATERIALS, CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO AVOID ® SPRINKLER — CONCEALED — OUTLET — VOICE,/DATA LIGHT GLOW 1" x 2’ SEE X/XXXX
DAMAGING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. G.C. WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REPAIRS. 2" X 2 FLUORESCENT
: EQUIPMENT KEY /PLAMN HORIZONTAL FINISH | |
DIMENSION LN PARTITION TY
4. PROVIDE STRICT CONTROL OF JOB CLEANING AND PREVENT DUST AND DEBRIS FROM EMANATING FROM == UNEAR DFFUSER @ OUTLET - FLOGR: DUPLEX ' HORIZON R LINE ARTITION TYPE
DEMOLITION CONSTRUCTION AREA. 2’ X 4 FLUORESCENT | FURNITURE /WORKSTATION @ PORCELAIN TILE T
5. COORDINATE DEBRIS REMOVAL WITH OWNER. ALL DEBRIS REMOVAL MUST BE PREFORMED IN op AL OUTET - FLOOR: DUPLEX WITH OUTLINE - COLU LI
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TO EXISTING SYSTEMS. SECURE DEVICES AS NECESSARY TO KEEP FROM HANGING FREELY UPON i RETURN AR CRILLE w OUTLET — FLOOR: VOICE o] DOORBELL IN ADA UNITS ONLY DOOR NUMBER
REMOVAL OF WALLS AND CEILING. O dowNGH PORCELAIN TILE
7. DEMOLITION IS NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO WHAT IS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. THE INTENT IS TO @ GOLD GLOW 1 x 0
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AS REQUIRED. HB
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THE NEAREST JUNCTION BOX. FILL AND LEVEL FLOOR ACCEPT NEW FLOOR COVERINGS. | HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE g SEALANT
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MANAGER. DOORS TO BE PAINTED PER FINISH SCHEDULE.
14. REMOVE ALL MISCELLANEQUS UNUSED CLIPS, ANCHORS, ETC. FROM MASONRY, WALLS, COLUMNS, BEAMS, QUTLET - FLOOR: AT WIRELESS ACCESS FRAMES TO BE PAINTED PER FINISH SCHEDULE.
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SCOPE OF WORK AL ESCRPTONG)
ROJECT IS THREE BUILDINGS LOCATED UPON 2 LOTS
THE _SCOPE OF WORK_FICLUDES, %‘%mo B
LOT AREA: .. sl e
LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) OF BLOCK SEVENTY-SIX (76) OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF ALTON BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE
| PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND ALSO THE HAD DON HALL
‘ FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: THAT PART OF VACATED FIFTEENTH STREET FORMERLY KNOWN AS AVENUE D, DESCRIBED AS
W P’W("L FOLLOWS: BEGIN AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 OF BLOCK 76 OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF ALTON BEACH, 1500 COLLI NS AVE -
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 77, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA; o7
THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG WEST LINE OF COLLINS AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 70.98 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT MIAMI BEACH, FL 22080,
1, OF BLOCK 57 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION: THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 1, BLOCK 57 OF THE .
AFORESAID SUBDIVISION A DISTANCE OF 172.01 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT WHERE THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 2 OF
o WEW CMIL WORK / UPGRADES THROUGHOLT A5 NeTED. INCLUDING. NEW STORMWATER BLOCK 76 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDMSION EXTENDED NORTHERLY INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 1, OF BLOCK 57 OF N
STORAL KTEMQ* BAC r CLOW PREVEN T‘E« el RELOE AT;D %DC “Te THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 70 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 OF BLOCK 76 KEYPLAN N.T.S.50
. ?jﬁ‘;/\fi\u e FOQR’ 0L DECK AND Copme T OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 2 AND 1 OF BLOCK 76 OF THE
A I; N AN e e » AFORESAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 155.21 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
o NEW ADA UIET AND NATL RAL BOULDE F?\ \JT GRATED AT POOL DECK PARCEL Il: CAMPTON APARTMENTS:
o NEW FINISHES AND REUF@ISHMFNT OF MORTH POOL WALL FOLIO f: 02-3234-019-1200
o ADD NEW POOL SURFACE FINISH FOR ENTIRE POOL INTERIOR LOT AREA: SF
¢ “EW “U\“ﬁ ALING Cffm AT POOL r”JU“ Al e COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5, BLOCK 76 OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDVISION OF ALTON BEACH, AS SAME IS
o NEW POOL SAFLTY BARRIER FENCING AT EACH SIDE OF POOL DECK AS REQUIRED BY CODE SHOWN UPON A RECORDED PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
o NEW TENWU/F RAMZD CABANAS, AND TPELL S STRUCTURE AT POOL DECK DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA: THENCE RUN EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 76, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED (100) b
o NEW PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL \FP\/.\ ;Q Nf RTH POOL PODIUM FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED: b
| n o NEW qu LIGHTING AND ARCH 5 THROUGHOUT FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING RUN NORTH ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE LEFT, SAD LINE BEING PARALLEL
P roject Information | o UPDATED ARCHITECTURAL Ly _ TO AND ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET DISTANT EASTERLY FROM THE EASTERLY LINE OF WASHINGTON AVENUE, AS ABOVE RECORDED,
. U;\mg@ LANDSCAPING AT CAMPTON TING WEST YARD AN CLANDSCASING A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE (145) FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19, BLOCK L
THROUGHOUT qug VHERE 57, FISHER'S FIRST SUBDVISION OF ALTON BEACH, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77, PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE y
| . \ILW WFED RAMPED, AND LEVEL PLATFORM SURFACES AT INTERIOR COURTYARD AND COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE RUN EASTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF e
| A ‘ THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19, BLOCK 57, A DISTANCE OF SEVENTY~FIVE (75) FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 2, OF
7' T (INC ING HANDRAILS WITH N HANDRAILS FEXISTING O D
IH“ 4Pv1 - /Itl, A (t . NJ:E““ 'RJF C:MIR WITH NEW HANDRAILS AT EXISTING INTERIOR AN SAID BLOCK 57, THENCE RUN SOUTHERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT ALONG THE DMDING LINE
. EXTERIOR 'Tf«m bRt UIRED) oL 2) BETWEEN LOTS 1 AND 2, AND LOT 20 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19, BLOCK 57, A DISTANCE OF SEVENTY—FIVE (75) FEET
10,875 SF BUILDING A — HADDON HALL (ALTERATION LEVEL | TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 20, OR THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1, OF SAID 1 |
18 o RENOVATE LXISTING SPACES AT THE BASE EN LEVEL TO ACCOMMODATE BACK OF HOUSE BLOCK 57; THENCE RUN SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING TO THE LEFT 4'05'08.2", A DISTANCE OF 70.178 FEEL TO A b 1
60,445 SF SUPPORT SPACES FOR THE HOTEL AND REST JPAM OF ERAHO NS (TRASH, STORAGE, POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 3, OF SAID BLOCK 76, FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION: THENCE RUN REVISIONS S
HOUSEKEEPING, OFFICES AND BREAK ROON) WESTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING TO THE RIGHT 94'05'08.2' ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 76, A DISTANCE OF
o NEW BAR/COFFEE AREA EIGHTY (80) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED, CONTAINING 0.254 ACRES, MORE OR NO. | DESCRIPTION ISSUE DATE
o REFINISH LOBRY CLEVATOR TO SERVICE HOTEL NEEDS, BOTH GUESTS AND SFRVICE LESS. | {i} FIRE REVIEW COMMENTS 04-01-2014 :
! R PARCEL ll: POOL_SUITES: g
i PERSONNEL/OPERATIONS.
| ERSVINNEL, - } o FOLIO #: 02-3234-019-1191 03
o UPDATE REQUIRED _IFE SAFETY SYSTEMS AS NOTED FOR LEVEL 1 & 2 ALTERATIONS. LT AR#EN S A\ [ wsTer perur comens 07-03-2014
o RESTORE ALL ARCRTLCTURAL HISTORICAL FEATURES SUCH AS THE TERRAZ!\” FLOORS AT ALL LOT 3, 4 AND 5, IN BLOCK 76, OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF ALTON BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS Al P&Z COMMENTS 07—14—-2014
EXTERIOR TERRACES AND INDOOR COURTYARD LOCATIONS (LOBBY, MAIN HALLWAYS, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77, OF THE PUBLIC RECORD OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
BAR/COFFEE, LIBRARY AREA) & FIRE & MTCI PERMIT COMMENTS | 08-21-2014
e RESTORE BAR/COFFEE COVE CEILING *
o RECONSTRUCT &/C CLOSET LOWER/SEPARATED FRON COVE. LINE 23| Pre & et perut cows| os-29-70 -
A — R — o RESTORE EXISTING / REPLICATE HISTORIC ENTRY DRIVE PILLAR/LANTERNS ON COLLINS
Parking Analysis o R - Remarks. AVENUE ENTRANCE
o o RESTORE HISTORIC FOUNTAIN/STATUE
Number of Units ; Ex;s_tmng Prpposed e RESTORE EXTERIOR BALUSTRADE
1okl Aot o RESTORE P ILDING EYEBR :\A -
e nits o UPDATE AN REPL“J PLUMBING, MECHANiCM_. ELECTRICAL AND B JILDING FINISHES
168 Units 162 Ugits o NEW F OPVE‘ CEILING SOFF S T EACH ZIDE OF GUESTRCOM CORRIDORS TO CONCEAL
SPRINKLER LINES LND OTHER VED ‘TP COMPONENTS ' i
Parking *Required “Existing Proposed o GUZSTROOM CONFIGURATIONS TO REMAIN AS EXISTING, ONLY INTERIOR REPLACEMENT OF
5 spaces 14 spaces 0 spaces *Section 130-31(b) of the City Code eliminates off-street EXTHING FINES H-i AND - FIXTURES ’ FAC NOTES f
parking requirements for contributing structures within a o ALL BATHTUBS 10 <EMAIN BE REFIMIZHED /REFURBISRED i
local historic district. ; o ALL GUESTROOM DOORS AND HARDWARE TO BE REPLACED FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:
! 5 e ALL GUESTROOM DOOR FRAMES TO REMAIN UNLESS DAMAGED DUE TO THE HISTORIC NATURE OF HADDON HALL (BUILDING A) AND CAMPTON BUILDING (BUILDING B), THE PRE—EXISTING
| " 14 ex:stmg parking spaces are non- conformmg ’ o REINFORCED BUILDING CORNERS AT WEST HADDON HALL FACADE STRUCTURAL CONSTRAINTS AND HARDSHIP FOR THESE TWO BUILDINGS, AND BASED ON THE EXTENT OF THE SCOPE OF WORK, A
| . | - ¢ REFLACE ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS, FRAMES, AND HARDWARE WITH NEW IMPACT WAVER HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE STATE FOR APPROVAL. ’
RESISTANT /CODE TOMPLIANT DOARS. WikDOws fR AMES. AND HARDWARE. EMULATE ORICINA THE POOL SUITES (BUIDLING C), ON THE OTHER HAND IS A BRAND NEW BUILDING AND AND ALL REQUIREMENTS AND PROVISIONS —
Sy e L i S TO COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2012 HAS BEEN MET. e s
‘Q D F [: !‘r, ﬁff f_) A V‘I,r | (\’\! il .\1 ‘ !
HSTORIC APCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND MUNTIH L/ MULLION CONFIGURATION REFER TO SHEET A1 FOR A DELINEATION OF THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE THROUGHOUT THE PROPERTY. mm%m eI
N e T A ‘ N e e o - e e ER SERYICES, LLC
[ \li—,\/\«( H"‘\INE AT ALL EXTEH\\\_T EU!L_[ .l,_ﬁ \JUQI’H{ / JN[’[_T‘JIUP J\,A‘_L/CF*LH\\J(,J F‘N\)HF_E ConstlucticnPlausﬂewen,inspA:cnuns. Testing & Consulting :
o NEW ROOFING AT FADDON HALL [INCLUDING hE~F3 COFING AT LOWER ROOFS AT WEST SIDE REVIEWER DATE i
) e \ N INITIALS REVIEWED
OF HADDON HALL) BUILDING B M ISPAE)
o ALL ROOF LEVELS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN (SOLARIUMS, FLEVATOR SHAFT, MECHANICAL STRUCTURAL '
SOON AND STORAGT SPACES) MECHANICA!
R “‘”'1“ Sl) o S ELECTRICAL
Proposed FAR o ALL HISTORIC BUILDING FACADE EYEBROWS TO RECENE NEW WATERPROOFING SYSTEM ENGINEERING NOTES: z@ PLUNBING
o ALL WINDOW A/C EOX UNTS TO BE REMOVED AT ALL BUILDINGS | SUTEChvIL
J Bl:f)“ UP WALLS _“ EﬁACH LOC{«T!OI\J ANAD RESTC REAA“U_\ FINISHES IN AREAS OF DEMOLITION POOL SUITES (BUILDING C) IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE TO FBC 2010 SECTION 1612.4 \AND ASCE 24—05)ALL —
I . J N;‘:‘wﬁ LY\;TLWK)(K r\/a\f« Ar ABLE  AWNING Sr‘):EMi ATAL ) J‘\‘ijTAr\_Ei — OTHER STRUCTURES (HADDON HALL (BUILDING A) AND CAMPTON BUILDING (BUILDING B) ARE HISTORI RUCTURES
Fourth Floor Rooftop 500 SF Yo o AL UPLIDHTID ALDNG EAST AND WEST FACADES TO REMAIN WITH MINOR REMODEL AS PART OF THE SCOPE OF WORK.
Total 43084 SF 43,584 SF o NEW SFECIALTY LIGHTING AT DROP—-OFF AND FOCTRATH LIGHTING
' o RESTORE EXISTING AISTORIC BUILDING SIGNAGE OVER MAIN ENTRANC I
Haddon Hall Pool Suites o FEPLICATE HISTCRK 73\7\% L AMDOINSTALL AT EAST FACADE ON EXISTING ELEVATOR HOISTY /A\f’ LC D D . L D C S ' I-— ) 1 .
B TET: o RESTORE COLLING AVENUE SIDE HISTORIC POLE SIGHS TC CRICINAL HISTC vl( CONTENT AND ZONING: CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
Second Floor CONDITIG —_——
S, e LA e e me e e L RESTORATION: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, EXISTING BUILDINGS, 2010 EDITION
o ADD NEW EYTERIOR HOTEL SIGNAGE/PLAQUARD TO SE LOCATED NEAR HADDON HALL MAIN e 100% CONSTRUCTION .
Total 3980 SF 5970 SF CNTRANCE (WITR HOTELIER © BRANDING INFORMATIC NEW _CONSTRUCTION: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2010 EDITION DOCUMENT SET 1
L b A AN YV AR < A fo N URMATIU N - RE CE
! UL DING ON | FVE! f PLUMBING: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING, 2010 EDITION
DL DTN WIN LEVEL o)
Campton Bldg ' . CEMENT FVEL 10 ACCOMMODATE GACK OF HOUSE MECHANICAL; FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL, 2010 EDITION - SEAL |
* 723 SF - DECTAURANT CPERATIONS (STORACE At ELECTRICAL: NFPA 70-NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE : \
?2?2;“‘:’ — | 16,290258382 16,463 SF T R I A T FIRE: FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 2010 EDITION
Total 63,992 SF 66,017 SF | o NEW NFPA 1-UNIFORM FIRE CODE
o NE OUND LEVEL NFPA 101-LIFE SAFETY CODE
o UPDATE NOTED FOR LEVEL 1 & 2 ALTERATIONS NFPA 10—STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
. PF””W AMPTON BUILOING » » NFPA 13-STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLERS Jonathan Cardello i
Haddon Hall Required Existing Proposed  |See Sec. 142 -547 o RESTORE ATURES SLCH AS THE TERRAZZO FLOORS AT ALL NFPA 14—STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE, HYDRANT AND HOSE SYST. Lic. # AR93391
Front (Collins Ave) 55?51% (MULTE FUNCTION ROOM) NFPA 72—-NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE R
Pedestal {(non-oceanfront) 20-0" 250" 25'-0" | * SE:I‘JFE ,I ' et T OMULTI=EU! ONOROC NFPA 80—FIRE DOORS AND OPENING PROTECTIVES ADD I Architecture Interiors Planning
. . ! ® ‘v . i PO i T xR AU i ' \I T’ v’ U :v’
Side, Interior (Nortg)e ostal {pomoseaniont o o o | . Hﬂ e | e »‘WO S NFPA 90A—STANDARD FOR INSTALLATION OF AIR CONDITIONING/VENTILATION UNITS nc
- - - - ; I SO A URETH VO FEMALN AN E RESTORED NEW FINID
Side, Interior (South) E o UFDATE AND REPLASE PLUMBING. w_m’w L CLECTRICAL AND BUI !W CINISHES NFPA 96—STANDARD FOR VENTILATION CONTROL OF FIRE PROTECTION OF COMMERCIAL COOKING
Pedestal (non-oceanfront) 5.0" 76" 76" | o NEW DROPFED CEILUNG SOFFITS AT SELECTED AREAS OF CUESTROOM f CORRIDORS 10 OPERATIONS One Biscayne Tower i,
Rear (West) | CONCEAL SPRINKLER LINES AND OTHER WEP/FF COMPOMENTS Tao Sout ,
| Pedestal (non-oceanfront) 10-0" 0 N/A t o SELECTED RECONFIGURATION OF GUESTROOM'S BATHEOOMS OF SIXTEEN UNITS MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION TYPE (AS PER FBC, 2010) Biscayne Boulevard
| | . EEUCTT DU(‘R‘S T BF REPLACED Miami, FI 33131
- Side, Interior (North) | .oy TP, - u‘ S AR (LOWERED) 10 ACCOMMADATE SUBLIC RESTROOME AT CECLND FLOOR ~ CONSTRUCTION TYRE Ili-B ‘NONCOMBUSTIBLE PROTECTED CONSTRUCTION (FBC. TABLE 601) F. 305.482.8770 —
| Pedestal (non-oceanfront) 5-0" o o Variance #3:Existing pool platform with 0" setback to | et R o ioep R P R e e LU ~ MAXIMUM ALLOWED\HEIGHTY 55 FT.; 4 STORIES ABOVE GRADE (FBC TABLE 503) s agdine.com Boston Miami
: remain and be repaved ; o NEW IF:U*\: URA \;i\\D (RAISED) TO ACCOMMCDATE CORNER FESTAURANT AT GPOUND FLOOR ~ MAXIMUM ALLOWED AREA PER FLOOR: 16,000 SF (FBC TABLE 503) :
‘ . . v . . ‘ LT COAT FW STACD RREAVDOASLL | ACEMATNT
Variance #4:New trellis at NE corner of pool with a 4 o 1Y AB AT WEW STATE BREAVROCH N BASEMENT i ~ MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANT RATING BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE: 0 HOURS (FBC TABLE 602)
setback to north property line. | o Horih OR DOOR NOUWS FRAMEL D AND HAFDWARE WITH NEW IMPACT JOB NUMBER: 13036.00
Side, Interior (South) | AT DGR, WINDUWS, FRAVES, 2N HARDWARE, M ULATE QRIGINAL ACCESSIBLE ROOMS (AS PER FBC, 2010) CHECKED BY:
Pedestal {(non-oceanfront) 5-0" N/A N/A ? HISTOR] URATION :
Side, Interior (East) : o NEW PAI AL/ CEILING FIMISHES PER FBC SECTION 806 — REQUIRED PROVIDED ISSUE DATE: FEBRUARY 18, 2014
Pedestal (non-oceanfront) 5-0" 0 0 ‘ . - P /
Rear, Interior (West) , ’ | VL mnrr mure I ACCESSIBLE ROOMS: 9 9 SCALE: NTS.
‘ Pedestal (non-oceanfront) 10'-0" 105" 40" Variance #2: New stairs along west property line with : T j‘*r_ - f—L-~: B ’ - CHANICAL HEARING IMPAIRED ROOMS: 13% 13
| a4 sethback. LUk AND STURAGE SRAC
! Variance #3:New trellis at NE corner of pool with a 4 j o ALl miTUR ”Bi,M A JOFING SYSTER NOTES: SHEET TITLE
setback to west property line. f o Sl WINDOW SECURTY BA REFER TO ROOM MATRIX FOR ADA & COMMUNICATIONS / HEARING IMPAIRED ROOM IDENTIFICATION.
Campton Bldg See Sec. 142-307 ‘ WoOA/C ROV
Front (Washington Ave) S AT EACH AREAS OF DEMOLITION
Pedestal (non-oceanfront) 0'-0" 60'-0" 60'-0" g RETFACTABR i3 C FOOD & BEVERAGE SEATING CAPACITY _@k DES|GN DATA,
Side, Interior (North) | { BUILDING FACASE UPLIGHTING ALONG tACf WEST AND NORTH FACADES E INF
Pedestal (non-oceantront) 0-0" 50 h J RESTORE WASHINGTCN AVENUE SIDE HISTORIC POLE SIGNS TC ORIGINAL HISTORIC CONTENT FOR TO0D & BEVERAGE SEATNG CAPACITY REFER 10 A008 ﬁ CoD O
Side, Interior (South) AN CONDITION
Pedestal (non-oceanfront) 0'-0" 4-0" 4'-0" RLILDING _L POCL SUITES (ALTERATION LEVEL 2 WWWW
Rear (East) I L_l,['—\g[;h“(":q /“:\;;L— ‘_};L;}ié_r{r\tiii_‘}* m—“.__ p(ﬂf}%v (:‘ ‘:[T’)- s " ) e e e \/\-/\M/\MM/\MMM/\/\A/\_MAMMAM/\
Pedestal (non-oceanfront) 50" v s * DEMOLSH AND FECONSTRUCT JHE PUOL SUTES BULDING b 15 ENTRET: 70 THREE MIN. INTERIOR WALL AND FINISH REQUIREMENTS
| o NEW POOL SUMES BUILDING STRUCTURE WITH STARS, FAMP. 430 CLEYATOR e
. Heights i | e R NEW FAJFR/UEE Sartmy CYSTEMS FOR THE NEw Soct SUITES. B DING MINIMUM INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS FOR R—1 AS PER TABLE 803.9 (FBC 2010) )
' Maximum Building Helgm Allowed Existing Proposed . P P i*W,J T AT EXIT ENCLOSURES SHEET NUMBER
< HaddOn Hali 50“0" 50!_0!: 50!_0& ! ! rod R = ‘;"4‘:' t‘;)‘:/_ 7\“'\,.;?_11,,/,\’”—;_:%!,“_’)?\\2 AND PASSAGE WAYS. CLASS B \";’;,
Haddon Hall Pool Suites 50'-0" 37'-0" 41-0" L RAS AN WS ,
Campicn Bidg 50:_0:1 3?-0" 37_011 See Sec 142-306 - N . AT CORR'DORS. CLASS C O,Q’Q,OC :
. AL TOUTH FACADES RN Lan YN s
) ) o AT ROOMS AND > \1@\5 WP 5
Maximum Number of Stories Allowed Existing Proposed a ‘ o T ENCLOSED SPACES: CLASS C @3@ P;zﬁ i
Haddon Hall 5 3 4* *Fourth floor rooftop solarium : v._';? O?}z & i
Haddon Hall Pool Suites 5 2 3 ﬁ =
Campton Bldg 5 2 2 See Sec. 142-306 | COPYRIGHT ADD INC 2011
\ Y Pl ]



| HADDON HALL
| 1500 COLLINS AVE" & |
y MIAMI BEACH, FL
| “e0’ o buovub
POOL 51 ;\ﬁéﬁ.“C‘ KEYPLAN :@;-EUSD gwgug
5 ] : ; NO. | DESCRIPTION ISSUE DATE
- - - - - - - T T T T e — = ———— — — & PROGRESS TO 100% CD 02-18-2014
FIRST FLOOR MOBILITY & COMMUNICATIONS FEATURES PLAN SECOND FLOOR MOBILITY & COMMUNICATIONS FEATURES PLAN 3 THIRD FLOOR MOBILITY & COMMUNICATIONS FEATURES PLAN /2\| PERMIT REVIEW COMMENTS 03-14-2014
SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/32" = {'=0" SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A T REVEN COMNENTS 012014
A GUESTROOM COORDINATION 04-17-2014
@ FIRE PERMIT COMMENTS 09-29~-2014

A,

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT - Fﬁc PLUMBING CODE 403.1

LEVEL LOCATION \ OCCUPANT LOAD | CLASSIFICATION / OCCUPANCY | REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS | PROVIDED WATER CLOSETS | REQUIRED LAVATORES | PROVIDED LAVATORIES | REQUIRED | PROVIDED | OTHER
T | ; , DRINKING | DRINKING L~~~
\ R MALE| URIN. | FEMALE MALE] URN. | FEMALE | MALE | FEMALE | MALE  |FEMALE | FOUNTAN | FOUNTAI

VTS

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL | INDOOR/OUTDOOR RESTAURANT 95 A2 (RESTAURANT)

\/\/'\;\
%

N\

JUICE / COFFEE 59

TOTAL } 154 5 3 ] o &

SWIMMING POOL / DECK z 190 )A4 (SWIMMING POOL/DECK) | 2 3 2 2 A}

\/'WW'\'/\'/\'/'\'/'\'AV v/\'/\'/— /\'f\'/'\'/\'/\'/‘\'/\'/’\'/- \'/\'/'\'/"\'/"\'/\VA’\'/\'ﬁ\'/\'/\'/'\'/\‘/- \v/\'/\'/'\'/\ '/'\'/ '\' {

GRAND TOTAL i 344 /2 =172 S 300 -3 2 |2 |3 2 2 5 5 0+ 3 ]

UTILTY ROOM 012 L\/\W)/ : -

ROOM 401 ’ MITCIX

PRIVATE PROVIDER SERVICES, LLC
NOTE: Canstruction Plans Hevigw. Inipections, Testing & Consul "
*1. AS PER SECTION 410 OF THE FLORIDA 2010 PLUMBING CODE WATER WILL BE AVAILABLE AND PROVIDED AT PUBLIC AREAS INCLUDING RESTAURANTS AND BARS; THEREFORE DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE NOT A REQUIREMENT. REVIEWER DATE
2. A FLOOR SINK IS ALSO PROVIDED IN THE KITCHEN. EVIEWER | DATE
BUILDING M o9 o
STRUCTURAL o
MECHANICAL 8
| ELECTRICAL
PLUMBING
SITE CVIL
(o)
/5\ 100% CONSTRUCTION

NORTH SEAL o

ROOM # ADA HI COMMENTS A .
pDA (GUEST ROOM LUINIT WITH MOBILITY g LAl 7 e ——ee |- ——r — —
\& T | - T s e A101 294] DQ | Alc A201 219] Q| A8 A301 219| _Q A8 B101 226] K B4a ~|_C101 340 K C1
FEATURES TO COMPLY WITH FAC 2012, 806.2) T 1377 - A102 290/ DQ A1 A202 219 (F ABf 1|12 A302 219] Q| A8 B102 222 K B4b x| c102 510/ K/DT C2
CRLEST ROAM N W MM NI ATIANS B104 - A103 297 DQ | A1 A203 215 @ | A8~ A303 215] (F | A8f/‘)/2\ B103 246 K Bda o[ _c1o3 340 DT C3 : .
H GUEST ROOM UNIT WITH COMMUNICATIONS A104 290 DQ | A1 A204 267] Q A8b A304 267 Q | -A8b z| B104 280 Q B1 | c104 340 K C1 0T 4
FEATURES TO COMPLY WITH FAC Z01Z, 806.5) & A105 292 DQ A1 A205 216 Q A8 A305 216 Q A8 2 B105 312] QIS B1a ~| C201 340 K C1 ~~"Jonathan Cardello
o A106 292 DQ | Af1d A206 227 Q A8 A306 2271 Q A8 S| Bi0s 283 QIS B1a x| ce02 510 K/DT C2 " . Lie.# AR93391
NOTE 1.0 AS PER FooPiDA ACCESSIBILTY CODE. 20710 | % A107 292) DQ | Ald A207 280] DQ A1 A307 280] DQ A11 S| B108 303] K B4b O c203 340 DT C3
TAELD T4 T (GUTST ROOMS WITH MOBILITY FEATURES A108 285] DQ | A1 A208 293 DQ | Afc A308 293] DQ Alc + |_B109 304 K B4b | Cc204 340 K C1 ADD Inc | Areniesture interiors Pianning -
e TeTRL MTS @ BT 51 0P G NTE REMUIRED | f_At09 308 K A2 A209 290 DQ A1 A309 290 DQ A1 gl _B110 305 K B4a w| C301 340 K C1
e Ihe e e e e T e R =1 IR 294 K | A1b A210 288 DQ Al A310 283 DQ A 3| B111 451 DQ B3b x| c302 510 K/DT C2 |
- R I B . :‘é A111 315 K A2 A211 2951 DQ A1 A311 2951 DQ A1 '_u_'_' B112 504 DQ B3a g C303 340 DT C3 OneBlscaénc_-:;T?:?eg
NOTE 2. AS PER FLORIDA ALCESSIBILITY CODE, 2010 z| A112 283] K | A3 A212 202 DQ | Af A312 292 DQ | Af 2| B113 504 DQ B3a ] c304 340 K C1 Two South
TABLE 2747 (TOTAL NUMBER OF GUEST o Q A114 270] K Ad A214 289] DQ A1d A314 289 DQ A1d | B114 473 DQ B3b Biscayne Boulevard
SOOMS PROVIDED 151-200) 14 UNITS REQUIPED 5 < |_A115 M2 K | A A215 2921 DQ | Ald A315 2921 DQ | Afld B115 264] K Baa T. 305.482.8700
' @ T |_A116 266] K A4 A216 284] DQ AT A316 284 DQ A1 B116 200 K B4b B~ F. 305.482.8770
9 el A117 295 K Ad 2| A217 309] K A2 A317 309] K A2 B117 225] K Bda HADDON HALL FI 7oat 3L ) www.addinc.com Boston Miami |
& o) d - Lic. # AA26001507 L
| ol At8 245 QIS | A5 x| A218 291 K A1b 2| Asis 201 K A1b B201 225| K B4a Q 13] ) ff‘
| | A119 248| Q/iS | A5 z| A219 293 K A2 T| A319 293 K A2 B202 222 K B4b DQ 57| o8 NOVBER: 73036.00
| g A120 281 K A3 Q1 A220 279] K A3 S As20 279 K A3 B203 246 K B4a Q/S 8 ' :
= =1 A121 204] K A2 Q|_A221 301] DQ | Ada Q As21 301] DQ | Ada B204 469]  DQ B2 KIS = CHECKED BY: )
A122 293 K A1b ::.: A222 2901 DQ Ada é A322 2901 DQ Ada - B205 511 DQ B3a K 724039 ISSUE DATE: FEBRUARY 18, 2014 il
A123 303 K A2 o | A223 291 DQ | Ada c|A323 291 DQ | Ada o| B206 494 DQ B3a CAMPTON Q/s .
A124 290[ DQ | AT S| A2 287 DQ | Ada x| A324 287 DQ | Ada B[ B207 476 DQ B2 DQ 12 SCALE: NTS. .
A125 292| DQ | A1 S| A225 305 K | A10b | As2s 305 K | A10b Z| B20s 250 K B4b Q 1
A126 292| DQ | At o] A2 293] K | Alb | |=|__A326 293 _K__| Alb Q[ B209 222 K B4b K 21| §| SHEET TLE
A127 238] Q | Aba S| A7 289] K A1b 2 [ Asz7 289 K A1b x [ B210 222] K B4b POOL SUITES 3
A128 274] DQ [ A1 O [_A228 281 K A1b T| A328 281 K A1b o[ B2 246] K B4b 3 -
A129 360 DQ | A6 | A229 269] K/S | Al0a A329 269 KIS | Al0a r| B212 216] K B4b 6
A130 208|! F A7f  §2 A230 256] K A5Db A330 256 K A5b 21 B213 237 K B4a . . GRAND.TC ADA SITE ACCESS
A131 265] K | A7a A231 250 Q/S | A5 A331 259 /s A5 S| B214 465 DQ B2 TYPE TOTAL #
A232 245| QIS | A5 A332 245 Q/S A5 Wl B215 503]  DQ B3a DOUBLE TWIN (DT) =
A233 282] K A3 A333 282 K A3 B216 506 DQ B3a FULL (F) A28 3}
A234 294 K A2 A334 294 K A2 B217 470 DQ B2 SINGLE QUEEN (Q) 4
A235 295] K A1b A335 295] K A1b B218 264 K B4a QUEEN W/SLEEPER (Q/S) 10
A236 293] K A2 A336 293 K A2 B219 200 K B4b DOUBLE QUEEN (DQ) 63
A237 287 DQ A A337 287| DQ A1 B220 225 K Bda KING (K) 66
A238 292 DQ | AT A338 292] DQ X KING W/ SLEEPR (K/S) 2 SHEET NUMBER v
A239 292] DQ AT A339 292] DQ A1 KING W/DOUBLE TWIN (K/DT) 3 i
A240 255]  Q A5a A340 255 Q Aba TOTAL: 164 |
A241 261] DQ | Ala A341 261 DQ | Ala
A242 288] DQ | Aoa A342 288] DQ | Ava G 0 1 1 a
A243 245 QIS | A8a A343 245| Q/S | As8a SrROVED 0
A244 271 DQ | A9 A344 271 DQ | A9 AP BBACY
Al AEN -
ap ARTM COPYRIGHT ADD INC 2011 -
.




HADDON HALL
1500 COLLINS AVE

MIAMI BEACH, FL

KEYPLAN N.T.S.

Code Section Requirements Provided l
ADD requirements are Bold ‘ |
Code Section Requirements Provided Lods Section Requirements Min. Heg'd ; Cade Seetion Regmrgmarﬂs Min Reg'd ‘ Code Section Beduirements Min. Rew'd Code Sention Requirements Mir. Beg'd
Clio Requirernents vi ADD raquiremsnts are Bold 1 ADO requiraments are Baid ‘ ADB jequirements are Bold ADD requirements are Bold
Mixed Table 603, 503.1.3 | Type g Construction ¢ | Required Separation of Table 508.4 Corridots Tablz 803.5 Groufi f1-1; Class C Provided Group B 907.2.2 Manual fire alarm boxes are | Provided
- . o . Dcpupancres - permitted to e of unlimited Dooupancies (Hours) Sprinklered Group) A: Class B not required wherg fhe
A. Building Location: Miami Beach, Florida Height and area. tabuiar building heights and Non-separated Useas Group §: Class € building is equippad
B. Building Height 490" NGVD top of roof slab areas are nof subject o the Grotn B (e (o throughout with aft
- ) . . special requirements that roup B: Class C automatic sprinkler system
C. Building Area 64,350 Gross Square Feet + 162 hotel uhits alfow unlimited area Roams and enclosed Tabla 803.5 Group B-1: Class G Provided installed in accordarnce with
bu:{du;gs in Segtron 507 or spanes Sprinklered Group A: Class C Section 903.3.1.1
unfirnited building height in Grout: g .
Sactions 503.11 & 504.3 or Gf ouf §: Class &
. - T increased building heighits roup B: Class O L
D. Apphoabie.&'u[dmg Codes BEXTE, and areas for other fypes of haplar 0 Maang o By
(at new building and selact construction. 5. Interior Floor Finish
renovation) 1. Fire Resistance Rating Requirerments for Building Elements (hours) Classification Seetion 804 Class | or Clags I Frovided 1. Occupant Load
SRATR, B, ‘ ”‘?j %‘J“d"“"' s HRating (hours) - Minimum Construction Type B NFFPA 253 Aesidential Table 1004.1.1 200 gross SF
S Hen ] N .
e : L Sttuctural Framsg Tahla 601 0 hours Provided 3. Decotations and Trim Assernbly (un- Tahle 1004.1.1 15 net SF
1 Public Swirnming Pools p - R , - concentrated tables and
A i Bl Coda 2015 oo e bl 424161 o Fech provided Nonbeating walls and Provided Moncombustible materials 806.14 No lirnit Provided chairs)
i R s PURING ouR 2 ool Fixtures Require able 424.1.8. Nien's Hestroom: rovide partitions Table 602 258 1 hour ~ i 5 % g Xof . UL
Plumbines v 1 Urinal 7 1 WC 7 1 Lavatory  torior Combustible materials 806.1.2 Lg,/;;cif .ag]gr?gate area of Provided Exercise rooms with Tahls 1004.1.1 50 gross SF
5. Flenida Builfding Gode 2010 - Women's Restroom- Nenbearing walls and Frovided Tr 806.5 Shall s certngs - equipment
! 1 WC/ 1 Lavatory AStons Table 801 hour im . /12 {las{e & finimuny clags Provided Kitchens Tabls 1004.1.1 200 gross SF
o oo o , . -~ P 0 hours © flame index. Combustitie
BH3.73, BB 2 Transient Public Lodging Estahlishmeriis ' ‘ Intarior trim, oxcluding handrails and Storage Table 1004.1.1 300 gross SF
Y —— Automatic Sprinkler System Section 431 Any lransient public lodging Provided Floor Construction Tahle 601 O houts Providad %i"d{;i}”i shall nof exceed Bugingss Tablz 1004.1.1 100 gross SF
SERTHFS. Z‘::Zabl{frh;f;nélg;dd,eg?;ig Roof Constriction Tahle 601 G hours Provided Waf};"f,i,gggf,fféf area of Swimming pool deck Table 1004.1.1 30 gross SF
TNE - & & g & S, -
ty Code: ond ased primarily for 2. Egress Widih
Constuction transient occupancy, which Stairways (Inches per 1005. 1 0.3 inchss per occupant Provided
GHE TS, Is of three stories or more, Qccupant } with sprinkler
witt interior corridors which 1. Fire Resistance Ratings i \ system
i - . gs : Autornatic Sprinkler Syst : :
do not have direct access — - - - 1. Automalic Sprinkler Systems Other E i supant Provided
) iro-Besista Siiridis ssistance 1 ; - gress 1005.1 0.2 inchas per occUpan rovide
"'01';7 .fgf’ngugst arl?g I;) Fire-Resistance Ratings 7044 ;fj;ir*,;{: o é:;’: r;gigg;fsrgzggs of | Provided Where required 903.2 Approved automatic Provided Components (Inches per
o ny for means S8, bt inkiar o ; 3 i :
S33.01, Cr gﬁaﬂf pl aqui,p p;d m%‘; a-‘-; assemblies shall comply Z.Zzgllfjfci aysés‘{vtws in new throughout Of:viupam) with sprinkler
G320 - 2010 & automatic sprinkler system wiltithis section and the chall b{i’ g and stiuctures system ;
533,02 10 Lify . - requireimenis for the type of shall be provided in Door Encrpachment 1005.2 No more than 1 of egress Brovided
o ; T T canstruction as specified in locations described in width during swing - 7"
Chapter $10-5 Flodda Elevator Safety Code 14 - iene _ e Table 601, gggﬂzons 803.2.1 through encroachment when fully
1. Allowable Height and Building Areas Maximum Area of ExteriorWall | Table 705.8 Graaterthan &' fo 10" fire NIA - - T el opery
. i ) . Y e e o ; 2. Standpipe Sysiems 4 .
a Height - Minimum Construction Type I8 oK Openings separation distance, B 3. Staiways —
A makimum opening area: General 905.1 Required - highest floor is Provided Stairway Width 1009. 1 44" minimum Piovided
Aliowable per Table ; - P Protected 25% mora than three stofies : rovide
Group R-1 Table 603 4 Stoties SoiE E YT —— o ahove reade Headroom 1009.2 68" minimum Provided
aft Enclosyres 7084 2 hours where connectin . - P : . P P
Provided 2 Stories OK | four stories or more 4 3. Fire Alarm and Detection Systems Stair Tread and Risers 1009.4 T r_e.ad =11 min. Provided
1. Use Graup — - b Area- Minfmum Construction Type 115 Fire Parfitions 709.3 Walls shall have 4 fire- At New Group F-1 907.2.8.2 An aulométic simoke Provided — - Hiser = 47 o /7_1H2x. -
Primary Qccupancy Seclion 310 Residential Group, B-1 Allowable per Table resistarice rating of 1 hour Building detection system that throughout -Stairway landings 1009.5 There shall be a floor or Provided
. ' Group -1 Téible 603 between dwslfing units and 1 a-Gil_f‘{ﬁlc}S"If;e accupant {anduf)g ar{the; Qolg}r}? aTriv-’L;
Secti f ; o = hour for corrldars, notification syster in op of each stalrway-
Accessory Uses Soution 242 gf’:;’;:'éiﬁ;“ps’ f‘ 2 Provided 16,000 SF PEH FLOOR oK - accbrdinge with Seclion idth of landings uellnof
A i 508.2 : 907.5 ghiall be instatied & less than the widlimorhe
Business Group, B ¢ incidental Ufse Areas 508.2 ' ' throug?; out all interior stairways they serve.
Boiler Rooms Table 508:2.:5 . f? how}or gn;)\_/fde auftomatzo Provided . . corridors serving sleeping Verical Rise 1009.7 12-0" maximum rise Provided
BT S TPY: ;n;:;-ex Jngtus mj sys em( : 1. Interior Wall dnd Celling Finish Bequirérmerts by Occupancy : units. between floor fevels or
v " I G2 [T four or provide automatic | g iqed Exit enciosutes and exit Table'803.8 | Graup B=1: Class B ‘Provided Group A-2 307.2.1 Mara) fire atanm boxes are Provided landings
] fire-exiinguishing system AR [0t retijired wher
. , passagsways Sorirklerad Greup A: Class B quired where the 4. Hamps
Waste & Linen Table §08.2.5 1 hour or provids autpmatic Brovided i op i p A Liass building is equipped gl 10102 Yo 1715 slope or 8% Provided
Collgction Boatms | fire-extinguistinig system rovida Group 8: Class C throughout with an ope -2 aximum 1:12 slope o oV
Hooms containing fire | Table £08.2.5 2 hours; or 1 hour of provide Group B: Class B c?tl?Dméi!ic sprinidsr systerm Cross Slope 1010.3 2% maxirmum Provided
purmps in non-high automatic fire-extinguishing | g0 o lgsiﬂ({@il in aceordance with Width 1010.5.1 36" minimum Provided
rise buildings iﬁ'/ﬁ‘;’m throughout  the Belian 903.3.1.1 Haadraom 1010.5.2 6-8" minimum_____ Provided
s Change in Direction @ 1010.6.4 Landing shall be 60" x 60" Provided
Landings minimum
Code Section Beguirements Min. Reg’d Code Section Reguirements Min. Reg’d Cade Section Reguirements Min:. Heg'd Code Section Requiremenis Min, Reg’d Code Section Requirements Min. Rea'd
ADD requirements are Bold ADD requirements are Bold ADD fequiraments aie Bojg ADD iequiraments ace Bold ADD cequirementd ave Bold
5, Handrails - : "gwo exits or exit access 1015.2.1 Where two @A?"1$ orexit ‘Censtruction 1028.3 E’xit, pa:s.?ageway e{ﬁclosures Provided Furred Ceilings 1208.2:1 7’~O"‘" far 2/3 of toom ~ Provided Venting 3006.2 Independent Venlilation or air- 1 Provided
Where required 40121 Required at all stairways Brovided oorways access dooiways are o shall have wa_!,ls, floprs and ) maximum conditioning systarn required |
and al ramps that rise more reguired from any portion of cellings of not fess than 1 Surrounding Materials 12101 In bthar than dwslling units Provided 5. | Doors
e v Fronre ’ ; jah dwsl] ) .
than & < the axit agosss, the exit hour fire-resistance raijng, toilet aid pathing room
Height 1012.2 Handrail beight, reasured Provided goor_s o onn}t a/(l:f!:)ess! ’ fg‘;ng?j f jﬁdzg[ﬁ{e ctin fiosrs shail have a smouth,
above stalr tread nosings, istance apart equal oot ot enclosure, Exit hard, nonabsorbent siurface
shall be uniform, not less disiance aparl equal io not AU BTICUSLIE, L that exlends upward oito
; " s less than 1/2 the length of passageways shalf be the walle et
than 34" arid not more than the maximum averall vonstiicted as fire barrers , | the wajls at leagt 4 ipches. 1 : : i : .
: constiuct e o : 5 2 : g of a ram
i 96", - ; diagonal dimension of the: in accordance with Saction 12102 Walls Within 2 feat of urinals Provided Rlamps and Landings 1482 ;,hﬁézagéi?f}%g{féey shail be 1/)
Handrail Extensions 1012.6 Handraits shall exterd Pravided area fo be served. (Modified 707 andwater closats shall have ¢ =
horizontally at least 12" - Sew below) R a SMagik, hard, to 12,
beyond the top riserand Gpinkler ' e T . rionabgorhant surlace, to a
continue fo slope forthe M%difirétion b}fhf-n-ve : bwld/ng!_ i Pravided 13 Exit Discharge , fteight of 4 feet above the Ramps that are a part of a Brovidsd
depth of one tread beyond - equipped.ihroughout with an Gonera 1097 1 Exits shait disohargs direct fioor, and except for 11-4.8.3, Ex. required means of egress shatr | FTovIcR
: tomat Kler syst Gerneral g i . / ggre
the bottom dser. ;L; o;;ra .;f ?gf;ndi?é‘ gyslem, 1o the exteror of the SfrUGH_.[ia I elements, the be not less than 44* wide.
Clearance 13127 Clear space between a Pravided be}wegn :xit davobrs gﬁf” ot huilding. The exit discharge ’f;ﬁ f;if !ajs used in s‘u«:::h‘walls
handrail and a wall or other SNSRI = shatl be-at grade or shall s b2 of 2 type that is not ) The landing shall bo at least
.- be less than 1/3 the leogth i a4VErsaly afteited b 11-4.8.4 {1)-(3) 1o fanding shall B
surface shall be a minimum of the maximurm dveral pravide-direct access to e .Fiff_-’ y affetted by e as wide as the raflp run Provided
of 1.5 inches. diagonal dimension of the grade. Tha exit discharge o ".‘e' leading to it. All lafllings on o
s ! shall not reenter the Exceiiions; : shall be ngl less than
6, Guards arga to be served, building. {Modified - See 1. Dwei . ramps shall be ndl o of
Where required 101314 fRequired at gl stairways, Proavided 9. Exit Access Travel Distance Be;’aw)‘ 3/‘99.0"1?2%1::;5 fio and ggcfffglgpafgallillf’; :; !OIg; 2953
ramps, mezzanines and el Distance Limitati ; ; - P o - - - e ’ ac saait fi
lahcﬁhgs o b th fivor Travel Distange Limitations T1016.9 Group p?,, - ‘?00 Foet with Brovided Sprinkler £ . A 2. Toilst rooms that are not than 72" of steaight and fevel
T ’ automatic sprinkiers ' Modificati ACCESE e : ;
or grade ¢ A 250 F " aaicaton . hr':‘lb!b fo the public and clearance.
. ~ e whic oI
Helght 1013.2 42" high meastired vedtically Pravidad an:ﬁ atic 5 rinkz;; i one .Wf'tam [" 1ot rtnor e than
ahove the adjacent watking Group B 300' Fest-with 4. | Handrail 11-4.8.8 Handrails on ramps which are Pravided
surfaces e Lt . . alls -4.8. andrails !
; . aulomalic sprinklers . AT ) . nat continuous shall extend at
Common Path-of Egress Travel 1014.3 Group R-1: shall not exceed Provided — s B . : 10 3 - o § T 2! ¢ B a7 wall shall provicle ravidad segment at both the top and
&0 feet provided building is Cortidor Fire-Resistance Rafing | T1018.1 G:gup a?:1 ,"r'.’nzfur W'!th Mc'd‘f'e.d N ”“’Ab ””ff’”g W!{h a weather wottom, and shall be paraliel to
protected throtighout with g” o ;’ Sﬁ; ;1 er Si’;? em. gzlse;‘::r:‘gl;e r iﬁisﬁﬂnt extstior- wall the ground surface.
automatic sprinkler system, roup £ — 1 DoUr W - i — FrEe 3.| Alarms 11-4.28.1 Ab a minimum, visual signal Provided
Travef wimi{? guesf,ro"am of automaltic sprinkler s.ystem. Barrier 5 i . Structure 14033 Struchiral par.chapter 16 Provided 28, o sh'a v bo‘progic;ed o
inclided when calculating auto > SN ystem. 1. Interior Space Dimensions Flood resistance 14036 Lock o ; . restrooms and any other
the cammon path of travel, Hating is not required within Natural Ventilation 1203.4.1 Minimum openatile aréa of Provided manaqu,z::,/fﬂwd plan Frovided general usage areqs,
Group B: 100 feef with i dwelling units % af the floor area 2 Material hallways, lobbies, and other
sprinkier system Corridor Width 1018.2 44" Minimum 1203.4.9.1 Bathrooms shall be ) pac area for common use.
Group A: 20 fe_at when Dead Ends 10184 Grodps A-1, B, § - 50 Fast; ) _mechanically ventilated Material Thicknesses Table 1405.2 LSItl{tccci £3 coa't wo;k over
. oceupant foad s z 50, provided buiding is Naturat Light 1205.2 Minionum 8 % of the fioor Provided o - 2L g0y ): 0.625. _ If provided, audible emergency | provided
8. it and Access Doorway equipped throughout with ar area setved re resistance 1406.2.2 {?r‘; ff[',’ 4 'b"?’;’[e Z’al@’ ials Frovided 11-4.28.2 alarms shall produce a saund
Exit and Access Doorways 1015.1 Group RB-1- B — one eit Provided - - aulomatic sprnkler systern: Avtificial Light 12053 10 feot-candles over the Provided ;f the ZLV]? d/’nor the exterior thar'ef(cee‘.ds the p{ev;;;ﬁngh
reqired with a maximum occupant 11 Vertical Exit Enclosure . arsa of a room at the height Lt JUEg fg:gz’fgt Zggfg‘f /gl}’z ;gt{’g
Joad of { 0 occupants. : Epciosure Required 1022.1 Interior exit stairways. shail /A ;7f 7{[) inghes above the fiaor ot ”**“‘“‘““‘“"’*““*AQ [ abA or exﬁeeds émy maximum
Otherwise, 2 or more exits. be enclosed with fire bariars : ovel, Holstway Enclosure Chapter 6 2hour rated Pravided sound level with a duration of
N 4 o . P - 3 &
Groups A and & - one exit of not fess than 2 hours Sound Transmission Max Elevators within Hoistway 30022 No more than 4 in a single Pravided 60 seconds by 5 dbA,
withr a enaximum ceeupant where conneeting 4 levels or Airborne 1207.2 Walls, partitions, and Providatl enciosure. whichever is louder. Sound
load of 49 occupants. more. Sound floor/geling assemblies 3. | ‘Root Penetration levels for alarm signals shall
Otherwise, 2 or more exits, 12 Exit Passageways separating dwelling units ’ o v R o T e not exceed 120 dbA,
; . i ; N hall by ninitum STC . ed fOF fith &) rovige
Exit Passageways 1023.1 An exit passageway shall Provided ggﬂ“;erf;“’gﬁwmé”gg“m STC penetrating more than three
net be used for any purpose St Floar/eali ‘bl‘ Provided stories
other than as a mearns of - e 2077 carcening assemoiies rovided - ) g g ” -
Byress, @ fmoans o horne sound taara shall have a mindmum N .50 Vent Arca 3004.3 Notless than 3 1% norlass Provided
» - - per ASTM E 492 ihan 0.5 SF for each carin
Width 1023.2 44" minimunm Provided [ary——— — - : - hoistway
- | Minimuin Ceiling Haights 1208.2 Qcoup. Space = 7-6" min. Provided CMaehine 5 o
| Kitchens, Bathrooms, 4.| Machine Roam Adjacency
| Storage Agoms, and Acess 3006.1 Approved means of access fo | Provided
Laundry-Reoms.= 7-0° min. machine rooms
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PAGE 8
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PAGE 10

4.| Detectable Wamings

ode Section

Requirements

114301

ADD requirements dre Bold

Min, Reqg’d

If a walk crosses or adjoins a
vehicular way, and the walking
surfaces are not separated by
curbs, iaflings, of other
slements between the
pedsstiian areas and vehicular
areas, the boundary between
areas shall be defined by a
continuous defectable warning
which is 38" wide, complying
with Section 11-4.29.2.

Signage

11-6.1 {3)

Signage requirsd to be
accessible by Section 11.4.1
shall comply with the
pravisions of 11-4.30.

Provided

Provided

1

Design and Constiue

4

ion Reguirements

100.205 (a)

Caverad muftifamily dwellings
for first accupancy after March
13, 1991 shall be designed
and constructad to bave at
least ane building eniranca on
an accessible rodte unless it is
impractical to do so because
of the site,

Provided

100.205 (c} (1)

The public and common use
areas ate readily accessible to
and usable by handicapped
persons )

Provided

100.265 (c) (2)

All the doors designed o allow
passage info and withir.all
premises are sufficiently wide
to alfow passage by
handicapped persons i
wheelchairs. (32" W Min.)

Frovided

100.205 {c) (3)

All premises within covered
muitifamily dwelling units
contain the following features
of adaptable design:

1..An accessible route fto and
through the coversd dwelling
unit (36" W Min)

2. Light switchies, elecirical
outlats, thermostats, and other
environmental controls in
accessible locations (15"48°
AFF)

3. Reinforcements in bathraom
walls to-allow later installation
of grab-bars around the toilst,
iuty, showsy, stall and showsr
seal

4, Usable kitchen and
bathrooms such:that an
individual in a wheselchair can
maneuver about the space

Pravided

PAGE 11

Code Section

Bequirements

ADD requirements are Bold

Min, Reg'd

Usable Kitchens

Reguirement 7

1. Provide a clear floor space
of 30" x 48" that aliows a
paraliel approach.by a person
in a wheelchalr af the range or
cooklop and sink, and sither a -

paraliel or forward approach #t |

the oven, dishwasher,
refrigeratorffreezer or trash
compactor,

2. Clearance between
counters and all opposing
base cabinets, countertops,
and appliances is at lgast 40",

Provided

Usable Bathrooms

Requirement 7

At least one bathroom in the
dwelfing unit must comply with
the following; all other
bathrooms and powder rooms
must be on an accessible
roilte with usable entry doors:
1. Refer to figures FHAG-7(a-
o) for fixture clear floor
spaces. Clear floor space at
fixtures may overlap. Doors
may swing into the clear floor
space provided at any fixiure if
the maneuvering space s
provided.

2. When bathtub and shower
faciiities are provided, at Jeast
one must be accessible;

3. Toilsts must be instalied so
that the centsrline of the
fixture to-any adjacent tub or
wall js 1-6" and the cther side
of the fixture is a minimum 1*
3" from the finished surface of
adjoining vanities , walls or
lavatory edges.

4. Lavatories and vanities. arg
installed with the center line of
tha fixture a.minimum of 1-3"
horizontally froman adjoining
wall or fixiure, The top of the
fixture rim Is at 210" AFF.
Provide 27" Hx 17" D-clgar
knee space.

Provided

Table 403.1

Water Clossi:

Lavatorfes: 1 per 40 for the
first 80

Provided
1 per stasping unit
Lavatories:
1 persiesping unit
B | Table 403.1 1 per 25 for Providesd

PAGE 12

Code Secticn

Requirements

- Table 403.1
410.1

ADD requireiments are Bold

Water Closets: 1per75

Lavatories: 1 per 200

Water Fountaing: Where
water is served in
restavrants, drinking
fountains shall not be

required

flin. Reg'd

| provided

PAGE 13

Fable 7.3.L.2 Occupnat Load Favtor

Lode Section

Reguirements

ADD requirements are Botd

Min. Bedg’d

Use

i per péimdn®

i fEr person)”

Assembly Use
Concentiated e, withoe fixed sea

Lass cuncentr

farye-Car

Hc«ulg}x Cu

Inpatien

c raonys without.cqul

| dueks
witle gipuapment
i et

Yeris, gridirons

Mo
Deteation and Carvectivml Use
Residentind Use

Indusidal Use
Genenil gnd high azued industrial

Specigl-al
Businesg

trpose industiial
Use {ether than below)

ntro) wvwes observaion Jevels

than stoaige awd sercantile secupancles

Mercantile Use
5

F
Flnors o

g oo flo
ardd shipping, and J

e o sreet flope™

AFEA DN WO o 10 4 eors®
o floor below t floor”
SETSILe

senaeal gublic

Mad buildings®

Gruge, reveiving,

k]

et

S {water miface)

30

30

£5 .

15 net L ney
100 nel 9.3 net
1 H

30 4.6

2h et £.9 6ot
A8 it EXIRT
33 et 3.3 uer
2K

120

100

120

200 18.6
20 4.6
200 8.6
£#00 w3
NA . OMNA
100 43

43 L
NA WA
300 TER
300 6.3
20

g

an 2.

G0 56
See business use.

300 274

Per facters applicable 10 use of space®

P
Maber of 5
See 13072 4ud 13,075,

Sce busiiesy use,

E;
fated hy

Buch-indiv

ciipravics with vas staeet oor, us d
ot the point of enirance (o e

ugd fovel

3)
wstier peiuson Lov e 40 17(0.7

but widl:
¥ 18 ciingid-

iy use idsas
ey
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| AreA

: , ' TYPE
I HOUSEKEEPING o 223 SF
FOOD AND BEVERAGE 1836 SF
2055 SF

HOTEL PUBLIC SPACES
: 1002 SF

BACK-OF HOUSE
VERTICAL CIRCULATION 654 SF
. 2365 SF

CORRIDOR
GUEST ROOMS 14,617 SF
23,652 Sk

BELOW GRADE)
' ~ |ARea |
TOTAL
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TYPE
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2955:5F
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VERTICAL CIRCULATION - 424 SF
N | 1590SF

CORRIDOR-
| GUEST ROOMS 13,590 SF
15888 SF

TOTAL

FAR BREAKDOWN
: AREA

TYPE |

HOUSEKEEPING / BACK OF HOUSE | 407 SF

VERTICALCIRCULATION = . |672SF

CORRIDOR | = o |15925F

GUEST ROOMS ] 20354SF |-
- | 23025 SF
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7
GENERAL NOTES: HADDON
1. THE WORK CONSISTS OF FURNISHING ALL CONSTRUCTION, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS AND PERFORMING ALL OPERATIONS IN  PROJECT CLOSEQUT: HALL
CONNECTION WITH THE PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. H AD DON H AI_I_ HOTEL |
2. THE CONTRACTCR SHALL ABIDE BY ALL NOTES AND CONDITIONS INDICATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND PERMITS. IF THE 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING CONSTRUCTION SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND FOR FINAL .
CONTRACTOR VIOLATES ANY CONDITION OF THE PERMIT AND WORK IS STOPPED BY THE STATE OR OTHER PUBLIC ENTITY, THEN CLEAN-UP AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. 1 50 O C O I_I_I N S AVE MI A MI BE ACH F I. HOTEL
ANY ADDITIONAL COSTS INCURRED  BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR AND NOT CHARGED TO THE OWNER. ) e coNTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE OR REPLACE ANY PUBLIC OR PRVATE PROPERTY DAMAGED BY HIS WORK. EQUIPMENT, ’ ’
E :l JggnggN;ﬁﬁ?ngg SELBE%KPE%E¥$0F3§R§$ngg¥xi§AgN61“%%Hgg¥1%#pCSEE#QE&#S%ESSARY FOR THE;MK”“Q APRECONSTRUC"ON EMPLOYEES OR SUBCONTRACTORS To AN ED“S"NG CONDH“DNS PRKW!TO CONSTRUC“ONA . E
' EROSION CONTROL: S ITE CIV' I_ PLAN S .
4, EXCEPT AS NOTED ON THE PLANS, ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 1500 COLLINS AVEN
OR FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION. 1. WHEN MATERIAL OR DEBRIS HAS WASHED OR FLOWED INTO OR BEEN PLACED IN WATER COURSES, DITCHES, DRAINS, UE
CATCH BASINS, OR ELSEWHERE AS A RESULT OF THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS, SUCH MATERIAL OR DEBRIS SHALL BE |
5. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE IN FEET AND ARE REFERRED TO THE NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM (NGVD) OF 1929, REMOVED AND SATISFACTORILY DISPOSED OF DURING PROGRESS OF THE WORK, AND THE AREA KEPT IN A CLEAN AND T MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
T S 1 OO A SO ™ oo e PROJECT SITE
DT ELD CONDTIONS SHALL BE_DROUGHT 10 THE MUCOWT - 2. TFE;?%V&ENAAggROPRWEOgLLABTQEwEQ IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT SPECIFICATIONS WHEN PERFORMING WORK ADJACENT /’
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH OTHER UPLAND CONTRACTORS ON SITE. COASTAL
8. THE ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT. COPIES WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE
CONTRACTOR, AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY ALL REGULATIONS AND PERMIT CONDITIONS.

9. FOR LEGEND SYMBOLS REFER TO SHEETS PGD-3, WS—1 AND SS—2. B e
10.GEOTECHNICAL REPORT COMPLETED BY ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED NOVEMBER 25, 2013, - ;% SYSTEMS ™, ||
| DAY
11.SURVEY DATA PROVIDED BY SCHWEBKE-SHISKIN & ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED 09-23-2013. . § _— COASTAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.| ** |
464 S N H INCRIRGY Uo&ugu
5|  DEMOLITION NOTES: T /// ol cora coten, Flaca Biss |
4 Tel: 305-661-3655 -
1. REMOVE ALL CONCRETE, ASPHALT, AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION AS NOTED ON THE DEMOLITION i Z 7 W // Fox: 305-661-1914,,.%0 5 | 8
PLAN. FOR TREE REMOVAL REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS. a 7 // gl www.CoastalSystemsint.comp,, = ©"
2. ALL SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION. CZ) /////'A/ ///’ e o oo :rieﬁtaac;sz :
= 3. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLANS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL. > ZrzzzZ ‘ Civil Engineering and Management ,
N 4, STREET PARKING SPACES AND METERS TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PARKING DEPARTMENT FOR < CONSULTANTS
| REPLACEMENT OR RELOCATION. L rzn
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE THE EXISTING METER CONCRETE BOXES WITH NEW PRE—FAB UNITS WHEN REPLACING THE CONCRETE C LA ESPANOLA WAY
SIDEWALK CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL UTILITIES DEPARTMENTS PRIOR TO ANY SITE DEMOLITION AND SIDEWALK DEMOLITION, Mm
COORDINATE WITH UTILITY COMPANIES TO DELETE ALL THOSE UTILITY BOXES THAT ARE ABANDONED OR WILL NOT BE IN SERVICE i
AFTER THIS PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION PROJECT. | H
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY:
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE OCCUPATION KETHE.C L. ..
SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (0.S.HA.) AND THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (M.UT.C.D.) AS /\ LOC,{A‘TI,ON S Aok aabulorn stuvions, buo
WELL AS ANY APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE ORDINANCES. SCALE: 1" = 100 REvEWER | DATE
INITIALS REVIE?
= O Cl 2. ALL TRENCH EXCAVATION WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STATE OF FLORIDA “TRENCH SAFETY ACT", AND oG c
W~ 0.5HA. REQUIREMENTS. LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS STRUCTORAL -
NS4 MECHANICAL
3. WHERE EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDS FIVE FEET (5.0°) IN DEPTH, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION THAT THE - PARCEL 1 ELECTRICAL
TRENCH EXCAVATION WORK WILL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE TRENCH SAFETY STANDARDS, AND IDENTIFY COMPLIANCE | , [ FoonAng
WITH THE APPLICABLE TRENCH SAFETY STANDARDS IN THE BID. LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) OF BLOCK SEVENTY-SIX (76) OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF. ALTON_BEACH, ACGORDING—TOl THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE- coummﬁ)-, A—AND-ALSO~THE—FOLLOWING
LAYOUT AND TESTING: DESCRIBED LAND: THAT PART OF VACATED FIFTEENTH STREET FORMERLY KNOWN AS AVENUE D, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
| BEGIN AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT | OF BLOCK 76 OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDMSION OF ALTON BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
1. I_AL%R%%N%‘@%DS&K@%RSWL BE PERFORMED BY AND PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 77, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG
: WEST LINE OF COLLINS AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 70.98 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT I, OF BLOCK 57 OF THE AFORESAID
2. ALL TESTING AND INSPECTION FOR CONCRETE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL BF SUBDMSION; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT I, BLOCK 57 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION A DISTANCE OF
PERFORMED BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY PROVIDED BY THE OWNER. \ _ 172.01 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT WHERE THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 2 OF BLOCK 76 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDMSION P
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE ENGINEER WITH A SET OF AS-BULT DRANINGS. IN SUFICENT DETLS T ILLUSIRATE T EXTENDED NORTHERLY INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT I, OF BLOCK 57 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTHERLY
: - A DISTANCE OF 70 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 OF BLOCK 76 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE EASTERLY
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL COMPONENTS OF ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND STRUCTURES. AS-BUILTS DRAWINGS SHALL BE SIGNED '
AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTEED EhON N G D, LN GROUND STRUCTY él(_)(l)bz‘lTGoT;I% E%?ﬁm%m LINE OF LOT 2 AND | OF BLOCK 76 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 155.21 FEET TO THE
INSPECTION: | OARCEL 3
B|  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER A MINMUM OF 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5, BLOCK 76 OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDVISION OF ALTON BEACH, AS SAME IS SHOWN | B|——"/Z7/14 PR ST ___
A. STORM DRAINAGE UPON A RECORDED PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY,
B. WATER SYSTEM. FLORIDA: THENCE RUN EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 76, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET TO THE POINT OF PROJECT NO: 330300 .
C. SANITARY SEWER. BEGINNING OF THE TRACT OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED: ~ DATUM: NGVD g
F. PAVEMENT. INDEX OF SHEETS: FROM SAID POIN(T o; BEGINNING RUN NORTH ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE LEFT, SAID LINE BEING PARALLEL TO AND CHECKED BY: AP
G. FINAL. _ \ j ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET DISTANT EASTERLY FROM THE EASTERLY LINE OF WASHINGTON AVENUE, AS ABOVE RECORDED, A DISTANCE OF o
QN2 CENERAL NOTERMATION AND NOTES ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE (145) FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19, BLOCK 57, FISHER'S FIRST —
SHOP DRAWING NOTES: CEN—3 EXISTING CONDITIONS SUBDMVISION OF ALTON BEACH, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77, PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA: THENCE RUN —;,/\\
PGD-1 PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE SITE PLAN 1 | EASTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19, BLOCK 57, A S
I AsﬁgfogRéggfs‘?fRUSC% BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO MATERIAL PURCHASE PGD—2 PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE SITE PLAN 2 | DISTANCE OF SEVENTY-FIVE (75) FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 2, OF SAID BLOCK 57, THENCE RUN SOUTHERLY ALONG vy
' PGD-3 PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE SITE PLAN 3 | A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT ALONG THE DVIDING LINE BETWEEN LOTS | AND 2, AND LOT 20 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 7 o,
2. PRECAST STRUCTURE SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED. PGD-4 PAVING AND DRAINAGE DETAILS 1 t OF LOT 19, BLOCK 57, A DISTANCE OF SEVENTY—FIVE (75) FEET TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT "iHOUY Exiosdee-SEaL
PGD-5 PAVING AND DRAINAGE DETAILS 2 | 20, OR THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT I, OF SAID BLOCK 57; THENCE RUN SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING TO THE g Ly r
TRAFFIC CONTROL: ggg-g gﬁmg mg gm:mgg ggﬁ!é i LEFT 4°05'08.2", A DISTANCE OF 70.178 FEEL TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 3, OF SAID BLOCK Y f o \‘/
> ; 76, FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUN WESTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING TO THE NCS3ING
1. MPINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC N THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE F.D.OT. AND MUT.CD. N mgg ggmgg ggg o ; RIGHT 94'05'08.2° ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 76, A DISTANCE OF EIGHTY (80) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF ( afdred Porez
' No 3 WATER SERVICE DEWLSLAT 2 : THE TRACT OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED, CONTAINING 0.254 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 86507
Al 2 ALL OPEN TRENCHES AND HOLES NEAR WALKWAYS OR IN ROADAYS OR WALKWAYS SHALL BE MARKED AND BARRICADED T0 ot FIRE LINE DETALS 2 A
- FNSURE THE SAFETY OF BOTH STRIAN TRAFFIC. S5-1 SANTARY SEWER SERVICE SITE PLAN 1 | PARCEL 3 GENERAL
3. NO OPEN TRENCHES OR HOLES IN THE VICINITY OF ROADWAYS, WALKWAYS OR THEIR SHOULDERS ARE TO BE LEFT OPEN DURING S5-2 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE SITE PLAN 2 ( ,
Lo ' - - LOT 3, 4 AND 5, IN BLOCK 76, OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDVISION OF ALTON BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN
_— NIGHTTIME. HOURS WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS OR OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES. gg_i Ssmgﬁg gxgg (S;WSET ATgF:LE & NOTES | PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77, OF THE PUBLIC RECORD OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA. W YY*OVEDCX{ INFORMATION
. _ : ] EA "
S5 GNTARY SR DS i ¥ e AND NOTES
NOTE: rE D& |
ALL SCALES INDICATED PERTAIN TO " GEN-1

FULL SIZE DRAWINGS 22°x34"
1 2 , 3 4 5 6 7 1 OF 20 SHEETS
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CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
| GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL APPLICABLE PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
2. ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND CHARGES MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION UNDER THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, CITY OF MIAMI BEACH.

4. THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS ARE TO BE
VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR. APPROVAL OF DEVELOPMENT PLANS BY THE PUBLIC
WORKS DEPT. THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH IN NO WAY IMPLIES VERIFICATION OF THE
ACCURACY OF THOSE PLANS OR FEATURES DEPICTED THEREON. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
CITY ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCY OR VARIATION FROM THE APPROVED DRAWINGS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE AT ALL TIMES THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION
FOR THE PROTECTION OF EXISTING AND NEWLY INSTALLED UTILITIES AND IMPROVEMENTS FROM DAMAGE,
DISRUPTION OF SERVICE, OR DESTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAKING SUCH
MEASURES AS' NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE OF THOSE PERSONS HAVING
ACCESS TO THE WORK SITE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES, AND NOTIFICATION
OF SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL, CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, PUBLIC WORKS, 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

7. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT, A RECONSTRUCTION MEETING WILL BE HELD
WITH THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. OF THE CITY. THE CONTRACTOR AND OTHER
INTERESTED PARTIES SHALL ATTEND THE MEETING,

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SCHEDULING OF, AND PAYMENT FOR SUCH TESTS

AS MAY BE DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE CITY ENGINEER, AND AS CALLED FOR IN THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT APPROVED SET OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS ON SITE.

THE PLANS ARE TO BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE ENGINEERING INSPECTOR OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
OR HIS DESIGNEE UPON REQUEST.

10. WHERE SANITARY SEWER MAINS CROSS UNDER WATER MAINS WITH LESS THAN 18 INCHES VERTICAL
CLEARANCE, OR WHERE THE SANITARY SEWER CROSSES ABOVE A WATER MAIN, THE SANITARY SEWER
SHALL BE OF CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE OR AWWA C-900 PVC PRESSURE PIPE FOR A CONTINUOUS
LENGTH OF 20 FEET CENTERED AT THE WATER MAIN, PRESSURE TESTED AT THAT LOCATION.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS AND ASSISTANCE TO THE CITY ENGINEER OR HIS DESIGNEE
TO MAKE INSPECTIONS, AS NECESSARY, DURING CONSTRUCTION.

12. NO DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT
OF THE CITY ENGINEER OR HIS DESIGNEE.

13. ALL WATER MAIN LINE VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED COMPLETE WITH 10” RISER PIPES AND NO. 3
VALVE BOXES. FIRE HYDRANTS AND SERVICE VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED COMPLETE WITH 6" RISER
PIPES AND NO. 2 VALVE BOXES.

14. CONTRACTOR MUST CALL CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,
TO AgTIEAUNC(.:‘I_IIE IIOR A PERMIT AND A RECONSTRUCTION MEETING 48 HOURS PRIOR TO START OF
CON ON.

15. ENGINEERING PERSONNEL WILL INSPECT ALL FACILITIES APPROVED BY THEIR OFFICE. ALL OTHER
EESS:E&E@ OF THE PERMITTING AGENCY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR STANDARD

etk

e RS A B e g R T S

STANDARD SEPARATION STATEMENT FOR WATER

AND SEWER CONFLICTS

1. SANITARY SEWERS, FORCE MAINS, AND STORM SEWERS SHOULD CROSS UNDER WATER MAINS
WHENEVER POSSIBLE. SANITARY SEWERS, FORCE MAINS AND STORMS SEWERS CROSSING WATER
MAINS SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM VERTICAL DISTANCE OF 18 INCHES BETWEEN THE
INVERT OF THE UPPER PIPE AND THE CROWN OF THE LOWER PIPE WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

2. WHERE SANITARY SEWERS, FORCE MAINS AND STORM SEWERS MUST CROSS A WATER MAIN WITH
LESS THAN 18 INCHES VERTICAL DISTANCE, BOTH THE SEWER AND THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP) AT THE CROSSING. (DIP IS NOT REQUIRED FOR STORM
SEWERS.) SUFFICIENT LENGHTS OF DIP MUST BE USED TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM SEPARATION OF 10
FEET BETWEEN ANY TWO JOINTS. ALL JOINTS ON THE WATER MAIN WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE
CROSSING MUST MECHANICALLY RESTRAINED. A MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES MUST
BE MAINTAINED AT ALL CROSSINGS.

3. ALL CROSSINGS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO THAT THE SEWER PIPE JOINTS AND THE WATER MAIN PIP
JOINTS ARE EQUIDISTANT FROM THE POINT OF CROSSING (PIPES CENTERED ON THE CROSSING).

4. WHERE A NEW PIPE CONFLICTS WITH AN EXISTING PIPE WITH LESS THAN 18 INCHES VERTICAL

CLEARANCE, THE NEW PIPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF DIP (EXCEPT STORM SEWERS) AND THE
NEW PIPE SHALL BE ARRANGED TO MEET THE CROSSING REQUIREMENTS ABOVE.

5. A MINIMUM 10-FOOT HORIZONTAL SEPARATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY TYPE OF SEWER
AND WATER MAIN IN PARALLEL INSTALLATIONS WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

6. IN CASES WHERE IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A 10-FOOT HORIZONTAL SEPARATION, THE
WATER MAIN MUST BE LAID IN A SEPARATE TRENCH OR ON AN UNDISTURBED EARTH SHELF
LOCATED ON ONE SIDE OF THE SEWER OR FORCE MAIN AT SUCH AN ELEVATION THAT THE BOTTOM
OF THE WATER MAIN IS AT LEAST 18 INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER.

7. WHERE IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A VERTICAL DISTANCE OF 18 INCHES IN PARALLEL
INSTALLATIONS, THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF DIP AND THE SEWER OR THE FORCE
MAIN SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF DIP (EXCEPT STORM SEWERS) WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ‘
DISTANCE OF 6 INCHES. THE WATER MAIN SHOULD ALWAYS BE ABOVE THE SEWER. JOINTS ON |
THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE LOCATED AS FAR APART AS POSSIBLE FROM JOINTS ON THE SEWER OR |
FORCE MAIN (STAGGERED JOINTS).

8. ALL DIP SHALL BE CLASS 50 OR HIGHER. ADEQUATE PROTECTIVE MEASURES AGAINST CORROSION
SHALL BE USED AS DETERMINED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER.

9. MAXIMUM OBTAINABLE SEPARATION OF RECLAIMED WATER LINES AND DOMESTIC WATER LINES SHALL |
BE PRACTICED. A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION OF FIVE FEET (CENTER TO CENTER) OR THREE |
FEET (OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE), SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN RECLAIMED WATER LINES AND EITHER
POTABLE WATER MAINS OR SEWAGE COLLECTION LINES. A MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 18
INCHES MUST BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN RECLAIMED WATER LINES AND POTABLE WATER MAINS OR |
SEWAGE COLLECTION LINES. AT CROSSINGS PROVISIONS OF FAC RULE 17-604 AND 10 STATES
STANDARDS APPLY.
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EARTHWORK AND COMPACTION NOTES:

1. EXISTING ON-SITE BASE MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE REUSED FOR BASE CONSTRUCTION, BUT MAY BE USED FOR BACKFILL AROUND
UTILITY AND DRAINAGE LINES, AND FOR SUBGRADE CONSTRUCTION, AND FOR GENERAL FILL AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

2. ALl SUBGRADE UNDER PAVED AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM L.B.R. VALUE OF 40 AND SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95% OF THE
MAXIMUM DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY AASHTO T-180.

3. ;I%SLH'IEIOLLT MgI(EJRIAL IN AREAS NOT TO BE PAVED SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 90% OF THE MAXIMUM DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY

4. l/q\,g_‘()(\),IE?)ANIC AND OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIAL WITHIN THREE (3) FEET OF FINISHED GRADE AREAS TO BE PAVED SHALL BE

5. SUITABLE BACKFILL SHALL BE MINIMUM L.B.R. 40 MATERIAL COMPACTED TO 95% OF THE MAXIMUM DENSIY AS DETERMINED BY
AASHTO T-180 FOR A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) FEET BEYOND THE PERIMETER OF THE PAVING.

STORM DRAINAGE NOTES:

1. HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (H.D.P.E.) — PIPE SHALL BE CORRUGATED SMOOTH BORE POLYETHYLENE PIPE (N-12 PRO
LINK ULTRA) OR APPROVED EQUAL, MANUFACTURED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM M294. PIPE SHALL HAVE BUILT-IN BELL JOINT

WITH RUBBER GASKET IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM F477. PIPE COUPLING BANDS IF NEEDED SHALL BE SPLIT/SPUT PREMIUM
REQUIRING MAXIMUM PULL—APART RESISTANT.

2. POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC) — PLASTIC PIPE SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D3034, TYPE PSM, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)
MATERIAL; BELL AND SPIGOT STYLE SOLVENT SEALED END JOINTS.

3. PROVIDE EXCAVATION, BEDDING BACKFILL AND ASSOCIATED DRAINAGE APPARATUSES IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAILS IN THE PLANS.
EXFILTRATION SYSTEM NOTES:

1. ANY CONFLICT WITH EXISTING OR PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER.
IE\% "‘I‘IéEERMEABLE MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED IN THE EXCAVATION FOR THE SYSTEM SHALL BE REMOVED AS DIRECTED BY THE

2. THE TRENCH LINER SHALL BE TYPE D-3 PER F.D.0.T. INDEX 199 OR APPROVED EQUAL. THE LINER SHALL BE USED ON THE
SIDES AND TOP OF THE EXFILTRATION TRENCH. THE TOP SECTION OF THE MATERIAL SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 24 INCHES
AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AVOID BUNCHING OF THE FABRIC DURING BACKFILLING.

3. PERFORATED PIPE SHALL TERMINATE FIVE FEET FROM THE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE. THE REMAINING FIVE FEET SHALL BE NON-
PERFORATED PIPE.

4. PERFORATED PIPE WITHIN THE DRAIN FIELD SHALL HAVE 3/8 INCH PERFORATIONS 360" AROUND THE PIPE WITH APPROXIMATELY
120 PERFORATIONS PER FOOT OF PIPE.

5. PIPES SHALL TERMINATE TWO FEET FROM THE END OF THE TRENCH OR CONNECT TO ADDITIONAL CATCH BASINS.
PAVING NOTES:

1. PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE ENGINEER OF

RECORD "AS—BUILT" PLANS. SHOWING LIMEROCK BASE GRADES AND ALL DRAINAGE, WATER, AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS. PAVING
OPERATIONS SHALL NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND THE APPROPRIATE PERMITTING AGENCIES HA

REVIEWED AND APPROVED THE "AS-BUILTS". '

2. ALL REQUIRED DENSITY AND L.B.R. TEST RESULTS FOR SUBGRADE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD AND THE PERMITTING AGENCIES PRIOR TO PLACING THE LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL.

3. ALL REQUIRED DENSITY AND LB.R. TEST RESULTS FOR LIMEROCK SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD AND THE PERMITTING AGENCIES PRIOR TO PLACING ASPHALT.
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PWD NOTES

O TRt AS PER .S IA. STANDARD 26 PR 5.926.250 UBPAS oy THE TRENCH SAERY. D ABBREVIATIONS 4. ALL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WATER, SEWER, STORM DRAINAGE, SLEEVES FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES
DITCHES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 38c 43.02 FAC AND 6A-1,095(2). ﬁgbRox ACRES n.%s NORTHEAST QNA%'IQWGATION LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO COMPACTION OF ROAD SUBGRADE AND INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT BASE
. APPROXIMATE NOT TO SCALE
. E"REE‘?‘I%"oggkzﬁ%t"ﬁ%&@ﬁﬁﬁﬁ“ "ng' ,' TEAE.E é’OAEg.T'(‘;'I;IS‘; ﬁmﬁ% l.}ﬁ"LLALC(EgRDANCE BLDG. CEN%?IL?:ZE No./# S NOMBER 5. AL EXISTING PAVEMENT CUT OR DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROPERLY RESTORED AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SPORTATION' ON TRAFFI C.
. 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER 6. BASE COURSE SHALL BE CRUSHED LIMEROCK IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT SPECIFICATION 200.
CONTROL AND SAFETY' PRACTICES™ AND THE DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL. Gonic, “CONCRETE v RO ESHIONAL CRGIRESR 7. ALL LMEROCK BASE UNDER PAVED AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINWUM LER. VALUE OF 100, AND SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 96%
18. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRE THAT COMPACTED BACKFILL BE PLACED ALONGSIDE OF AND cu. FT. cusic Foor  PE. : R. :
OVER ALL UTILITIES. THE CITY ENGINEER REQUIRES THAT COMPACTION TESTS BE TAKEN TO VERIFY cu. IN. CUBIC INCH  PERF. PERFORATE OF THE MAXIMUM DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY AASHTO T-180.
e e PR TR, | o e S T B LT RS U T SACIRL OIS SOM 0 T s N S X T o 3
19. WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE UNTIL THE DA, /¢ DIAMETER  PS| POUNDS PER SQUARE. INCH '
" 'FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS ARE RECEVED BY THE CITY OF MIAM! BEACH, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT DLF DUCTILE IRON PIFE R / RAD. RADIUS 9, LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN MAXIMUM 6" LIFTS. BASES GREATER THAN 6" SHALL BE PLACED IN TWO OR MORE
A CONTRACTOR'S, SUBCONTRACTOR'S AND SUPPLIER'S WAVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN, E EAST  REBAR REINFORCING BAR EQUAL LIFTS. »
B O S Mo o WARRANTY (LE. LETTER OF AGREEMENT).  eom ETC. OF ALL GITY A e FEucH QE'V'IF' R,Eﬁ'#‘%’ﬁ (im 10. ALL SUBGRADE, LIMEROCK AND ASPHALT TESTS REQUIRED SHALL BE TAKEN AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD
AT s B S N A b e s — TR &/ SIS 11 1o e savice o 1 o
: EOP EDGE OF PAVEMENT 11. THE FINISHED SURFACE OF THE BASE COURSE AND THAT OF THE WEARING SURFACE SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN 1/4" FROM
FLORIDA AND A DIGITAL COPY "AS—BUILT" DRAWING. SPEC SPECIFICATION . .
EXIST. EXIST THE TEMPLATE. ANY IRREGULARITIES EXCEEDING THIS LIMIT SHALL BE CORRECTED.
20. ALL ELEVATIONS REFER TO US.C.E. MLW. BAY DATUM FOR AS—BULLT. FH FIRE HYDRA';(T; 38‘ = SQUARSEQ%IS%
21. PROVIDE RESTRANING BY THE USE OF FIELD LOX GASKET ON TYTON JOINT PIPE AND AS FM FORCE MAN 50’ I/ SQUARE INCH  12- DENSTY TESTS SHALL BE TAKEN BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER AND THE PERMIT
MANUFACTURED BY U.S. PIPE FT. FOOT/FEET g5’ yp. SQUARE YARD AGENCY. )
GALV. GALVANIZED i
G.S.P GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE o STANLESS SToRv =t
PUBLIC WORKS RIGHT OF WAY NOTES: :R o INSIDE DlAMlEJgﬁ STSIRUC STRUCTL%AL ﬂ e
SW SOUTHWEST prrvarE §ROYIDER SLA" {CLS, LLC
1. ANY WORK, USE OF EQUIPMENT, AND/OR IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF~WAY, INV. EL. INVERT ELEVATION  1HRU THROUGH o o s s
INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION, REQUIRE A SEPARATE PUBLIC WORKS Vi UNERR G TBR. T0 BE REMOVED EVIEWC Y | revieweD
DEPARTMENT RIGHT—OF—WAY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT. VN, NNy 1:0C. / ToC TOP OF CURB el
2. ALL WORK IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY WILL BE UNDER A SEPARATE RIGHT OF WAY MHW MEAN HIGH WATER }8% TOP OF GRATE RO
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT. MHHW MEAN HIGHER HIGH WATER Typ. TOP OF WALL MECHANICAL
3. LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY REQUIRE PRELIMINARY e MEAN LOW WATER (1" 7, TYPICAL CELECTHOAL
APPROVALS FROM THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT AND THE PARKS AND RECREATION MEAN SEA LEVEL VER'I UTILITY “Z’I’Fécv o . JED
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO APPLYING FOR A PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT RIGHT—OF—WAY N. / NO. NORTH  VERT. VERTICAL S I Rads _B%oﬁﬁ
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT. NA. / N/A NOT APPLICABLE L WELDED WRE FAGRIC ) R S
4. REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK AND RECONSTRUCT SWALES WITHIN PUBLIC YD YARD S
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